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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Official NCAA men'’s lacrosse records began with
the 1971 season and are based on information
submitted to the NCAA statistics service by institu-
tions participating in the weekly statistics rankings,
which started in 1996. Official career records
include players who played at least three seasons
(in a four-season career) or two (in a three-season
career) in Division | during the era of official NCAA
statistics. In statistical rankings, the rounding of
percentages and/or averages may indicate ties
where none exists. In these cases, the numerical
order of the rankings is accurate. Caused turnover
did not become an official statistics until 2010.

POINTS

Game
16—Bill Woolford, Air Force vs. Colorado St.,
April 5, 1975

Season
128—Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY), 2014 (18
games)

Career
400—Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY), 2012-15
(175 goals, 225 assists in 70 games)

PoINTS PER GAME

Season
8.17—Dennis Fink, Drexel, 1978 (98 in 12
games)

Career (Minimum 160 points)
6.47—Tony Asterino, Siena, 1978-81 (304 in
47 games)

GoALs

Game
11—Bob Scalise, Brown vs. UConn, May 5,
1971; Mike Blouin, Air Force vs. Colorado
Mines, April 22, 1987; Oliver Marti, Brown vs.
New Hampshire, April 21, 1993

Season
82—Jon Reese, Yale, 1990 (18 games); Miles
Thompson, Albany (NY), 2014 (18 games)

Career
206—Zack Greer, Duke, $2005-08 (67 games)

$Greer’s Division | career was completed in
2008. He was granted a fifth season of eligibility,
but competed at Bryant, a reclassifying institution,
during the 2009 season

GoaLs PErR GAME

Season
4.83—Scott Helgans, Lehigh, 1978 (58 in 12
games)

Career (Minimum 80 goals)
4.39—Stan Cockerton, North Carolina St., 1977-
80 (193 in 44 games)

ASsSISTS

Game
12—Tony Asterino, Siena vs. Clarkson, April
30, 1981; Darren Lowe, Brown vs. Boston
College, March 12, 1991; Steve Marohl,
UMBC vs. Penn, March 18, 1992

Season
77—Steve Marohl, UMBC, 1992 (15 games);
Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY), 2014 (18
games)
Career
225—Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY), 2012-15
(70 games)

AssisTs PER GAME

Season
5.25—Dennis Fink, Drexel, 1978 (63 in 12
games)
Career (Minimum 80 assists)
4.21—Tim Goldstein, Cornell, 1987-88 (122 in
29 games)

FIELD PLAY

GROUND BALLS

Game
27—Andy Kraus, Virginia vs. Duke, March 22,
1988

Season
231—Kevin Massa, Bryant, 2013 (19 games)

Career
753—Kevin Massa, Bryant, 2012-14 (58 games)

GROUND BALLS PER GAME

Season
12.16—Kevin Massa, Bryant, 2013 (231 in 19
games)

Career (Minimum 250 ground balls)
9.91—Kevin Massa, Bryant, 2012-15 (753 in
76 games)

FACEOFF WINNING
PERCENTAGE

Game (Best perfect performance)
1.000—Zach Smith, Sacred Heart vs. Hartford,
April 25, 2007 (25 of 25)

Season
.776—Mark Goers, Towson, 1994 (166 of 214)

Career (Minimum 500 attempts)
.707—Steve Shaw, Delaware, 1983-86 (838 of
1,186)

FACEOFFS WONS

Game
30—2Bill Dirrigl, Syracuse vs. SUNY Cortland,
March 16, 1988; Sam Joseph, Massachusetts
vs. Harvard, April 20, 1994; Tony Vozzolo,
Army vs. Lehigh, April 1, 2003

Season
339—Brendan Fowler, Duke, 2013 (21 games)

Career
1,117—Kevin Massa, Bryant, 2012-15 (76
games)

FACEOFFS ATTEMPTED

Game
42—Connor Russell, Albany (NY) vs. Harvard,
March 25, 2015

Season
526—Brendan Fowler, Duke, 2013 (21 games)

Career

1,638—Kevin Massa, Bryant, 2012-15 (76
games)

CAUSED TURNOVERS (SINCE
2010)

Game
8—Brian Karalunas, Villanova vs. Drexel, March
24, 2010; Brian Karalunas, Villanova vs.
Princeton, March 15, 2011; Ben Waldron,
Binghamton vs. Lafayette, Feb. 25, 2012;
Larken Kemp, Brown vs. Harvard, March 14,
2015; Craig Chick, Lehigh vs. Princeton, April
12,2016
Season
70—Brian Karalunas,
games)
Career
158—Jordan Houtby,
games)

CAUSED TURNOVERS PER
GAME (SINCE 2010)

Season
4.38—Brian Karalunas, Villanova, 2011 (70 in
16 games)
Career (Minimum 50 caused turnovers)
3.94—Brian Karalunas, Villanova, 2010-11 (122
in 31 games)

SAVES

Game
38—Ken Wessels, Air Force vs. UMBC, March
17, 1987; Ryan McQuade, Saint Joseph’s vs.
Loyola Maryland, April 10, 1996
Season
307—Paul Bishop, Syracuse, 1972 (16 games)
Career
1,077—Sam Peterson, Fairfield, 1994-97 (55
games)

SAVES PER GAME

Season
25.64—Sam Peterson, Fairfield, 1994 (282 in
11 games)
Career (Minimum 500 saves)
19.58—Sam Peterson, Fairfield, 1994-97 (1,077
in 55 games)

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.733—Drew Cunningham, Villanova, 1984 (55
GA, 151 saves in 12 games)

GoAaLs AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
5.44—Sam Somers, Army, 2014 (51 GA in 563
min.)

Career (Minimum 1,400 minutes)
6.28—Matt Russell, Navy, 2003-06 (288 GA in
2,750 min.)

GOALKEEPER MINUTES
PLAYED

Career
4,040—Blaze Riorden, Albany (NY), 2013-16
(71 games)

Villanova, 2011 (16

Detroit, 2010-13 (61

Individual Records



GoAL
56—Tom Marechek, Syracuse, March 18, 1989, to May 25, 1992; Terry
FASTEST GOAL FROM START OF GAME Riordan, Johns Hopkins, March 7, 1992, to May 27, 1995
:03—Jordan Hall, Delaware vs. Albany (NY), March 11, 2006

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GoALs By SAME

TEAM

:03—Delaware (Martin Cahill, then Curtis Dickson) vs. Saint Joseph'’s,
February 7, 2009

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GoALs By

OPPOSING TEAMS
:03—Manhattan (Nick Silva), then Delaware (Matt Alrich), March 9, 2003

FASTEST GOAL TO START SEASON
:04—Ryan Bitzer, Stony Brook vs. Sacred Heart, Feb. 16, 2016

INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME LEADERS

POINTS Player, Team Date Opponent Goals
Evan Deoul, Lafayette 4/7/1984 Lebanon Valley 10
- . Jotal  viichael LaCrosse, Hofstra 3111/1989  Virginia 10
ayer, Team Date Opponent Goals Assists Points Mark Murphy, Georgetown 3/3/1990 Radford 10
Bill Woolford, Air Force  4/5/1975  Colorado St. — — 16 Jon Reese, Yyale 411811990  Army 10
John DiMento, Air Force  4/7/1990  Colorado Mines 7 8 15 Jason Smith, UMBC 3/21/1992  Colgate 10
Rich Mills, Delaware 4/12/1975 Lafayette 3 1 14 Chris Danler, Cornell 3/4/1995 Army 10
Gr?\% Tolker, Mt. St. 3/27/1986 New Haven 5 9 14 Kevin Sturm, Towson 5/7/1999 Gannon 10
ary's ;
Chris Pistello, Marist ~ 4/20/1997 Manhattan 6 8 14 yooen McBide Stony Brook 59008 oty Croes .
Mile’\lehompson, Albany 4/27/2013 Stony Brook 5 9 14 Jake Froccart;, Princeton 32202014 Yale 10
Ed Mclhenny, Air Force  4/15/1972 Denver R f\l'\tf:rf; (L,j’\"(v)e” .
Jim Trenz, Penn St. 5(11/1972 Bucknell 9 4 13 ’
Ed Mcllhenny, Air Force  4/27/1974 Denver 4 9 13
Mike Buzzell, Navy 4/1111978 Delaware 5 8 13 AssisTs
Dennis Fink, Drexel 4/12/1978 FDU-Florham 4 9 13 Player, Team Date Opponent Assists
Dennis Fink, Drexel  5/6/1978 ~ Mt. St. Mary's 5 8 13~ Tony Asterino, Siena 4/3011981  Clarkson 12
Tony Asterino, Siena  4/30/1981 Clarkson 1 12 13" Darren Lowe, Brown 311211991  Boston College 12
Tom Baldwin, Siena 4/30/1981 Clarkson 9 4 13 Steve Marohl, UMBC 3/18/1992  Penn 12
Joe Vasta, Air Force 1986 Colorado Mines 3 10 13 Rich Mills, Delaware 411211975  Lafayette 11
Mike Blouin, Air Force ~ 4/22/1987 Colorado Mines 1 2 13 Mike Caravana, Virginia 5/14/1983  Loyola Maryland 10
Derek Laub, Colgate 4/21/1993 Canisius 6 7 13 Joe Vasta, Air Force 1985 St. Mary’s (MD) 10
Casey Powell, Syracuse  2/28/1997  Virginia 7 6 13 Joe Vasta, Air Force 1986 Colorado Mines 10
Chris Pistello, Marist 4/13/1997 Niagara 4 9 13 Spenoer Ford, Towson 5/7/1999 Gannon 10
Spencer Ford, Towson  3/20/1999  Vermont S 8 13" Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY) 3114/2015  Stony Brook 10
Jamie Kirk, Vermont  3/18/2006 Quinnipiac 5 8 13 Bruce Ledwith, North Carolina ~ 4/1/1973  East Carolina 9
Kieran McArdle, St. 3/23/2013  Robert Morris 6 7 13 Ed Mcllhenny, Air Force 427/1974  Denver 9
John's (NY) o Bill Woolford, Air Force 1975 Denver 9
Dylan Molloy, Brown 3/8/2015  Michigan 8 5 13 Jeff Long, Navy 411711976  Hofstra 9
Tucker James, Bryant  4/9/2016  Wagner 6 7 13" Dennis Fink, Drexel 411211978  FDU-Florham 9
Matt Fraser, Bucknell 4/10/1980  Lafayette 9
GoALs Tim Nelson, Syracuse 3/12/1983  Loyola Maryland 9
Player, Team Date Opponent Goals Bruce Seitz, Navy 4/2/1983 Princeton 9
. Mark Miller, Towson 4/13/1983  Bucknell 9
Bob Scalise, Brown 5/5/1971 UConn 1 . ’
Mike Blouin, Air Force 41221987 Colorado Mines 11 Em :9:30”' gyracuse gm’ 51;224 E°ba” g
Oliver Marti, Brown 42111993 New Hampshire 11 G'm ?flf” M{“’}Sctusl\j , 3157/1986 Ne””H 9
Mike McDonald, Air Force 5411978  Colorado 10 Tirrg‘ng d:tgin Corﬁellarys 1987 S?gcuz‘ée” 9
Tony Asterino, Siena 4211979 Hartwick 10 Greg Tolker, Mt. St. Mary's 41131988 St Mary's (MD) 9
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Player, Team Date Opponent Assists Faceoffs
Tim Goldstein, Comnell 4123/1988  Dartmouth 9 Player, Team Date Opponent Won
Tim Goldstein, Comell 42711988  Hobart 9 Jason Hard, Virginia 2/28/1997  Syracuse 29
John Sproat, Stony Brook 4/29/1990  Marist 9 Bill Dirrigl, Syracuse 5/7/1988 Massachusetts 28
Kevin Lowe, Princeton 4/6/1991 Yale 9 Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins ~ 5/23/1992  Syracuse 28
Chris Pistello, Marist 4/1311997  Niagara 9 Chris Cercy, Syracuse 5/6/2000  Georgetown 28
Jeffrey Huber, Villanova 4/9/1998 Denver 9 Mike Grosz, Robert Morris 3/3/2012 Colgate 28
Conor Gill, Virginia 5/19/2002  Comell 9 Phil Poe, UMBC 4/26/2014  Vermont 28
Miles Thompson, Albany (NY) ~ 4/27/2013  Stony Brook 9 Andy Claxton, Maryland 1991 Towson 27
Alex Smith, Delaware 3/11/2006  Albany (NY) 27
SAVES Alex Smith, Delaware 2/24/2007  Manhattan 27
Player, Team Date Opponent Saves Da&gw}:ﬁughen Loyola 5/13/2007  Albany (NY) 27
Ken Wessels, Air Force 3/1711987  UMBC 38 Bill Dirrigl, Syracuse 5/22/11988  Navy 26
Ryan McQuade, Saint Joseph’s ~ 4/10/1996  Loyola Maryland 38 Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins  4/25/1992  Navy 26
Chuck Sherwood, Duke 4/26/1975  Drexel 37 Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins  3/10/1993  Washington Col. 26
Jim Garrity, Holy Cross 4/5/1976 UConn 35 Alex Smith, Delaware 2/10/2007  Saint Joseph’s 26
Rob Serratore, Stony Brook 4/21/1991  North Carolina 35 Sam Talkow, Boston U. 3712015 Colgate 26
Rob Serratore, Stony Brook 3/15/1992  Princeton 35 Zach Omstein, Albany (NY) 2/27/2016  Drexel 26
Bill Hackett, Holy Cross 4/1911994  Army 35 Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins ~ 3/7/1992 Princeton 25
Paul Bishop, Syracuse 42511973 Army 34 Justin Berry, Towson 3/31/2001  Loyola Maryland 25
Tom Sanders, Bucknell 5111977  Lafayette 34 Chris Bickel, Syracuse 4/26/2003  Massachusetts 25
Paul Schimoler, Cornell 4/11/1987  Syracuse 34 Zach Smith, Sacred Heart 4/25/2007  Hartford 25
Paul Bishop, Syracuse 3/1711973  Towson 33 Dylan Levings, Yale 3/22/2014  Princeton 25
Bart Jackson, Air Force 3/23/1979  Navy 33 Hil Blaze, Furman 4/12/2014  VMI 25
Kevin Rozo, Canisius 3/22/1995  Michigan St. 33 Trevor Baptiste, Denver 3/28/2015  Georgetown 25
Alex Cirillo, Manhattan 4/12/1996  Niagara 33 Trevor Baptiste, Denver 2/14/2015  Duke 25
Chip Strickler, Delaware 41511977 Navy 31 Zach Ornstein, Albany (NY) 4/30/2016  UMBC 25
Bart Jackson, Air Force 3/24/1979  Princeton 31
Mark Wiliams, Towson 5(11/1982  Johns Hopkins 31 FACEOFFS ATTEMPTED
Guy Intzeyiannis, Butler 3/19/1994  Bucknell 31 Faceoffs
Chris Gerlach, Wagner 3/4/2001 Air Force 31 Player, Team Date Opponent Att.
Connor Russell, Albany (NY) 3/25/2015  Harvard 42
GROUND BALLS Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins  5/23/1992  Syracuse 41
Ground Jason Hard, Virginia 2/28/1997  Syracuse 40
Player, Team Date Opponent Balls Alex Smith, Delaware 4114/2007  Villanova 40
Andy Kraus, Virginia 3/22/11988  Duke 27 Mike Grosz, Robert Morris 3/3/2012 Colgate 40
Andy Claxton, Maryland 1991 UMBC 25 Mike Calvagna, Sacred Heart 3/14/2015  Vermont 39
Ben DeFelice, Towson 4/3/2004 Villanova 22 Andy Claxton, Maryland 1991 Towson 38
Alex Smith, Delaware 2/24/2007  Manhattan 22 Zach Ornstein, Albany (NY) 2/27/2016  Drexel 38
Zach Ornstein, Albany (NY) 4/30/2016  UMBC 22 Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins  5/7/1993 Syracuse 37
Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins  3/10/1993  Washington Col. 21 Alex Daly, Army 5/3/2014 Notre Dame 37
Dave Wert, Canisius 3/5/2000 Boston College 21 Mike Celmer, Mt. St. Mary’s 4/2/2016 Sacred Heart 37
Sam Bassett, Syracuse 5/6/2000 Georgetown 21 Jason Hard, Virginia 2/28/1998  Syracuse 36
Alex Smith, Delaware 2/10/2007  Saint Joseph’s 21 Chris Daddio, Syracuse 2/16/2014  Albany (NY) 36
Bob Maimone, Johns Hopkins 51711977 Navy 20 Connor Russell, Albany (NY) 3/14/2015  Stony Brook 36
Mike Dorn, Mt. St. Mary's 412511992 VMI 20
Peter Jacobs, Johns Hopkins 3/4/1995 Princeton 20 CAUSED TURNOVERS
Kevin Massa, Bryant 3/15/2014  Albany (NY) 20 Caused
Kevin Massa, Bryant 4/19/2014  Robert Morris 20 Player, Team Date Opponent TOs
Phil Poe, UMBC 4/26/2014  Vermont 20 . :
Trevor Baptiste, Denver 411612016 St John's (NY) 2 gr!a” Karalunas, Villanova 3242010 Drexel 8
Rich Fitch Delaware 31911980  UMBC 19 rian Karalunag, Villanova 3/15/2011  Princeton 8
’ Ben Waldron, Binghamton 2/25/2012  Lafayette 8
Andy Claxton, Maryland 1991 CW Post 19 Larken K B 31141201 Harvard 8
Alex Smith, Delaware 3112006 Albany (NY aruen temp, SIown 5 Hanar
: y (NY) 19
Daniel Kallaugher, Loyola 5/13/2007  Albany (NY) 19 raig Chick, Lehigh 4/12/2016 - Princeton 8
Maryland ’ gen ﬁlausien, \Iflir?i?iad 2%12/2(1) (1)2 gobert Morris 7
. . en Knapton, Hartfor iena 7
Phil Hession, Dartmouth 4/21/2015  UMass Lowell 19 Chris Coppolecchia, Quiniipiac. 4142012 Biyant 7
Jamie Hebden, Detroit 3/23/2013  VMI 7
FAacEOFFs WON Kyle O'Brien, Mt. St. Mary’s 3/21/2015  Wagner 7
Faceoffs Craig Chick, Lehigh 4/16/2016  Cornell 7
Player, Team Date Opponent Won
Bill Dirrigl, Syracuse 3/16/1988  SUNY Cortland 30
Sam Joseph, Massachusetts 4/20/1994  Harvard 30
Tony Vozzolo, Army 4/1/2003 Lehigh 30
Individual Single-Game Leaders 4



FACEOFF WINNING PERCENTAGE

(Minimum 10 attempts)

Player, Team

Zach Smith, Sacred Heart
Alex Smith, Delaware

Ben Trapp, Mt. St. Mary's
Alex Garn, Army

Kevin Massa, Bryant

Will Vitelli, Quinnipiac
Joseph Nardella, Rutgers
Will Gural, Brown

Stephen Kelly, North Carolina
Greg Peyser, Johns Hopkins
William Wallace, Navy

Bill McCutcheon, Johns Hopkins
Matt Bailer, Princeton

Sam Talkow, Boston U.
Steve Coulter, Virginia

Dylan Protesto, Hartford

Joe Delasho, Fairfield

Bob Feisee, Syracuse
Brady Dove, Navy

Luke Toscano, Air Force

Ted Ottens, Brown

Date

4/25/2007
2/28/2006
4/23/2011
4/20/2001
3/29/2014
4/02/2016
31712014
3/8/2016

3/14/2016
3/13/2004
3/15/2005
4/18/1972
4/15/2000
312212014
4/30/1980
3/14/2015
3/12/2016
4/13/1991
2/8/2015

2/28/2015
4/19/2016

Opponent

Hartford
Wagner
Wagner
Lafayette
Richmond
Marist
Richmond
Holy Cross
Manhattan
Hofstra
Lafayette
Rutgers
Harvard
Bucknell
Virginia Tech
UMass Lowell
Yale
Hobart
VMI
Furman
Providence

Won

Attempted

Faceoffs
Pct..
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Individual Single-Game Leaders



INDIVIDUAL SINGLE SEASON LEADERS

PoINTS PER GAME

Player, Team

Dennis Fink, Drexel

Tony Asterino, Siena

Steve Marohl, UMBC

Tony Asterino, Siena

Tony Asterino, Siena

Tim Goldstein, Cornell

Kris Snider, Virginia

Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY)

Peter Cleary, Marist

Jim Trenz, Penn St.

Stan Cockerton, North
Carolina St.

Mike French, Cornell

Brooks Sweet, Massachusetts

Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY)

Chris Cameron, Lehigh

Chet Nowak, Air Force

Miles Thompson, Albany (NY)

Mike French, Cornell

Stan Cockerton, North
Carolina St.

Tom Cafaro, Army

Harold McVey, Massachusetts

Mike Buzzell, Navy

Kieran McArdle, St. John's
(NY)

POINTS
Player, Team

Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY)
Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY)
Miles Thompson, Albany (NY)
Dylan Molloy, Brown

Steve Marohl, UMBC

Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY)
Mike Rooney, Stony Brook
John Grant, Delaware

Joe Vasta, Air Force

Mike French, Cornell

Tim Nelson, Syracuse
Jordan Wolf, Duke

Rob Pannell, Cornell

Chet Nowak, Air Force

Tim Goldstein, Cornell
Jason O'Neill, Yale

Bill Woolford, Air Force
Dennis Fink, Drexel

Jim Weller, Massachusetts
George Paletta, Holy Cross

Year Games Goals Assists Points PPG

1978
1980
1992
1979
1981
1987
1977
2014
1986
1972
1979

1974
1979
2013
1986
1981
2014
1976
1977

1971
1974
1979
2013

Year

2014
2015
2014
2016
1992
2013
2015
1999
1986
1976
1984
2014
2013
1981
1987
1990
1975
1978
1981
1984

GoAaLs PER GAME

Player, Team
Scott Helgans, Lehigh

Stan Cockerton, North Carolina St.

Gregg Perry, Colgate
Jeff Hickey, Dartmouth
Gary Gait, Syracuse

Stan Cockerton, North Carolina St.

Jon Reese, Yale
Miles Thompson, Albany (NY)

12
1
15
1"
12
14

Games

Year

1978
1977
1990
1979
1988
1979
1990
2014

35
47
37
49

51
52
82

63
42
7
34

7
69
37

98
89
114
83
90
100
64
128
92
70
76

94
87
113
93
73
119
105
72

8.17
8.09
7.60
7.55
7.50
7.14
™1
71
7.08
7.00
6.91

6.71
6.69
6.65
6.64
6.64
6.61
6.56
6.55

6.54
6.54
6.54
6.54

Goals Assists Points

128
121
19
116
114
13
11
10
108
105
103
103
102
101

GPG

4.83
4.72
4.72
467
4.67
4.64
4.56
4.56

Player, Team

Mike French, Cornell

Tony Asterino, Siena

Brooks Sweet, Massachusetts
Tony Asterino, Siena

Tracey Kelusky, Hartford

Tom Cleaver, Maryland

Jim Trenz, Penn St.

Justin Zackey, Bucknell

Mike Faught, Harvard

Jim Weller, Massachusetts

Stan Cockerton, North Carolina St.

Mike French, Cornell
Jeff Reh, Adelphi

GoALs
Player, Team

Jon Reeseg, Yale

Miles Thompson, Albany (NY)
Mike McDonald, Air Force
John DiMento, Air Force
Gary Gait, Syracuse

Max Quinzani, Duke

Zack Greer, Duke

Peter Baum, Colgate
Connor Fields, Albany (NY)
Mike French, Cornell

Zack Greer, Duke

Jordan Wolf, Duke

Mike French, Cornell

Mike French, Cornell

Justin Zackey, Bucknell
Kylor Bellistri, Brown

Jim Weller, Massachusetts
Athan lannucci, Hofstra
Curtis Dickson, Delaware
Dylan Molloy, Brown

Brody Eastwood, Stony Brook
Dylan Molloy, Brown

AssisTs PER GAME

Player, Team

Dennis Fink, Drexel

Tim Goldstein, Cornell

Rick Handelman, Brown
Kris Snider, Virginia

Scott Montgomery, Vermont
Scott Montgomery, Vermont
Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY)
Tim Nelson, Syracuse

Jon Danowski, Rutgers
Darren Lowe, Brown

Steve Marohl, UMBC
Spencer Ford, Towson
Jason O'Neill, Yale

Tim Nelson, Syracuse

Rich Mills, Delaware

Tony Asterino, Siena

Bob Boneillo, Maryland

Jay Connor, Virginia

Fred Menna, Massachusetts
Eamon McEneaney, Comell
Tony Asterino, Siena

Year

1974
1979
1978
1980
2000
1971
1972
1993
1978
1981
1980
1976
1989

Year

1990
2014
1978
1990
1988
2010
2007
2012
2015
1976
2008
2014
1974
1975
1993
2016
1981
2006
2010
2015
2015
2016

Year

1978
1987
1980
1977
1984
1986
2014
1984
1973
1992
1992
1999
1990
1985
1975
1981
1978
1972
1977
1975
1980

Games Goals
14 63
1 49
14 61
11 47
14 59
10 42
10 42
15 63
14 58
15 62
11 45
16 65
15 60

Games
18
18
15
20
20
18
19
16
19
20
14
17
15
19
15
19
17
17
18
18

Games Assists

12
14
13

GPG

450
4.45
4.36
427
421
4.20
420
420
4.14
413
4.09
4.06
4.00

Goals

APG

5.25
5.21
5.00
4.67
4.64
4.36
428
4.19
4.15
413
411
4.08
4.06
4.00
3.92
3.92
3.90
3.87
3.87
3.82
3.82

Individual Single Season Leaders



ASSISTS Plalyer, .Team Year Games Saves
Chip Strickler, Delaware 1978 14 269
Player, Team Year Games Assists Ken Wessels, Air Force 1087 _ 269
Steve Marohl, UMBC 1992 15 77 Greg Stewart, Siena 1988 15 269
Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY) 2014 18 77 Dave Giannone, Hofstra 1988 15 268
Joe Vasta, Air Force 1986 — 75 Tom Nims, Syracuse 1985 16 267
Tim Goldstein, Cornell 1987 14 73
Jason O'Neill, Yale 1990 18 73 SAVE PERCENTAGE
Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY) 2015 19 69 Goals
gm Nelfon, S}éracuse 188‘2‘ 12 gg Player, Team Year Games Allowed Saves Pct.
arren Lowe, Brown Drew Cunningham, Villanova 1984 12 55 151 733
Rk i, B i 0 @ DaeGamono ot W5 3
: om Nims, Syracuse T
?ﬁﬁwiﬂég"s”;f?c‘uﬁim"”‘ oo s " Chris McCabe, Vermont 1991 14 115 260 693
Dennis Fink’ Drexel 1978 19 63 Travis Solomon, Syracuse 1983 15 115 259 693
Ned Crotty, buke 2010 20 63 Craig Grevelding, Marist 19% 15 160 354 689
Lyle Thombson Albany (NY) 2013 17 63 Jim Rourke, Delaware 1984 10 48 106 .688
Mike Rooney, étony Brook 2015 18 63 Matt Palumb, Syracuse 1990 10 66 145 687
Eamon McEn’eaney Comell 1976 16 61 Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook 2004 14 73 160 .687
Scott Montgomery Vermont 1986 14 61 James Amandola, Manhattan 2002 14 95 207 685
Charles Hardy. M ' h Chris LaMonica, Hartford 1997 14 10 236 .682
VSSRGS e 18 £ Tom Nims, Syracuse 1985 16 126 267 679
T - o s 2 Jordan Burke, Brown 2008 14 88 182 674
Fred K/Ienna Massachusetts 1977 15 58 Jamie Molloy, Syracuse 1980 14 107 221 674
Joe Vasta A’ir Force 1985 = 58 Paul Noniewicz, Vermont 1985 12 109 225 674
' Steve Delargy, Delaware 1986 11 47 97 674
Tony Lignelli, Ohio St. 1996 12 91 187 673
SAvEs PER GAME Greg Taylor, Stony Brook 1998 12 91 18 671
Player, Team Year Games Saves Avg. Trevor Tiemey, Princeton 2001 15 78 159 671
Sam Peterson, Fairfield 1994 1 282 2564 Chris LaMonica, Hartford 1996 14 127 254 667
Dean Jacobson, Colgate 1971 12 273 22.75
Chris Gerlach, Wagner 2000 13 290 2231 GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE
Dave Friedrich, Siena 1993 14 293 20.93 Goals
John Szakmary, Ohio St. 1976 12 249 20.75 Player, Team Year Games Minutes Allowed Avg.
Kevin Rozo, Canisius 1995 14 289 20.64 Sam Somers, Army 2014 10 563 51 5.44
Ryan McQuade, Saint Joseph’s 1996 15 306 2040 Matt Russell, Navy 2006 15 859 78 545
Jed Safter, Drexel 1994 14 284 2029 Treyor Tiemey, Princeton 2001 15 821 78 57
Jim Hartnett, Ohio St. 1980 14 278 1986 pjatt McMonagle, Comel 2006 14 817 78 573
Michael LaRocco, Comell 1996 14 278 1986 Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook 2004 14 734 73 5%
Andrew Flannagan, Saint Joseph’s 1995 13 257 19.77 Andrew Gvozden, Hofstra 2011 16 899 90 6.01
Kevin Rozo, Canisius 1998 13 253 1946 yo5eph Canuso, Villanova 2003 15 900 9 607
Bill Hackett, Holy Cross 1994 15 291 19.40 Brent Herbst, Siena 2008 15 849 86 6.08
Tim Michels, Notre Dame 1981 12 231 19.25 Mickey Jarboe, Navy 2000 13 748 76 6.09
Chip Strickler, Delaware 1978 14 269 19.21 Dan Mackesey, Cornell 1976 16 726 74 6.1
Paul Bishop, Syracuse 197216 307 1919 ke Gabel, Vermont 2003 13 773 79 613
James Amandola, Manhattan 1999 15 286 1907 geotRodgers, Notre Dame 2009 16 928 95  6.14
Dave Schreiner, North Carolina 1972 12 228 19.00 Peter Ruchkin, Cornell 1982 12 628 65 6.21
Kevin Rozo, Canisius 1997 14 265 1893 \jck Sciubba, Bucknel 2007 15 798 83 624
Chris Coughlin, UMBC 1983 13 243 1870 john Kemp, Notre Dame 2012 16 9%7 101 627
Alex Hewit, Princeton 2007 14 805 85 6.33
SAVES Brent Herbst, Siena 2009 17 956 101 634
Player, Team Year Games Saves Matthew Southard, Hofstra 2006 19 1,091 116 6.38
; Jordan Burke, Brown 2008 14 821 88 6.43
E?/::]BI\I/IS:SE aggrasc;§? Joseph's 13;@ 1? ggé Patrick Caims, Princeton 1997 15 727 78 644
Dave Friedrich, Siena 1993 14 293
Bill Hackett, Holy Cross 1994 15 291 GROUND BALLS PER GAME
Bob Hagstrom, Air Force 1990 — 290 Ground
Chris Gerlach, Wagner 2001 13 290 Player, Team Year Games Balls Avg.
Sam Peterson, Fairfield 1996 16 289 Kevin Massa, Bryant 2013 19 231 12.16
James Amandola, Manhattan 1999 15 286 Geoff Snider, Denver 2006 17 194 11.41
Jed Salter, Drexel 1994 14 284 Tyler Knarr, Georgetown 2014 14 153 10.93
Sam Peterson, Fairfield 1994 1" 282 Kevin Massa, Bryant 2014 21 225 10.71
Jim Hartnett, Ohio St. 1980 14 278 Mark Miyashita, Canisius 2000 13 139 10.69
Kevin Rozo, Canisius 1995 14 278 Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins 1993 15 169 10.67
Michael LaRocco, Cornell 1996 14 278 Peter Jacobs, Johns Hopkins 1995 14 149 10.64
Dean Jacobson, Colgate 1971 12 273 Mark Goers, Towson 1994 12 127 10.58
Sean Elder, Mt. St. Mary's 1999 17 270 Joseph Carrello, Hofstra 1991 14 145 10.35
Individual Single Season Leaders 7



Player, Team

Peter Jacobs, Johns Hopkins

Sam Bassett, Syracuse
Trevor Baptiste, Denver
Stephen Robarge, VMI

Eric Wedin, Johns Hopkins

Kyle Rowe, Stony Brook
Brendan Fowler, Duke
Joseph Nardella, Rutgers

Eric Wedin, Johns Hopkins

Bill Reighter, Canisius
Steve Kraus, Virginia

GROUND BALLS

Player, Team

Kevin Massa, Bryant
Kevin Massa, Bryant
Brendan Fowler, Duke
Geoff Snider, Denver
Brendan Fowler, Duke
Alex Smith, Delaware

Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins

Tim Fallon, Hartford
Nick Saputo, Drexel
Sam Bassett, Syracuse
Trevor Baptiste, Denver

Jude Collins, North Carolina

Kyle Rowe, Stony Brook
Kevin Massa, Bryant
Tyler Knarr, Georgetown
Ben Williams, Syracuse
Kyle Rowe, Duke

Rich Fitch, Delaware
Casey Dowd, Siena
Dylan Protesto, Hartford

Ground

FACEOFF WINNING PERCENTAGE

Player, Team

Mark Goers, Towson
Steve Shaw, Delaware
Steve Shaw, Delaware
Donnie McNichol, North
Carolina
Steve Kraus, Virginia
Kevin Massa, Bryant
Alex Smith, Delaware
Chris Cercy, Syracuse
Alex Smith, Delaware
Dylan Protesto, Hartford
Will Gural, Brown
Bill Dirrigl, Syracuse
Ray Ignacio, UMBC
Sam Talkow, Boston U.
Trevor Baptiste, Denver
Chris Cercy, Syracuse
Kevin Massa, Bryant
Brian Cole, Mt. St. Mary's
Charlie Raffa, Maryland
Alex Smith, Delaware
Mike Poppleton, Johns
Hopkins

Year

1994
1985
1986
1993

1980
2013
2007
2000
2005
2016
2016
1988
1987
2016
2016
2001
2014
2001
2014
2006
2013

Year Games Balls
1994 14 144
2000 16 164
2016 16 163
2011 13 132
2000 13 131
2014 16 160
2013 21 209
2014 14 137
2001 12 17
1994 14 136
1980 12 116
Year Games
2013 19
2014 21
2013 21
2006 17
2014 20
2007 19
1993 15
2011 18
2014 18
2000 16
2016 16
1996 17
2014 16
2015 18
2014 14
2015 16
2016 16
1980 16
2014 17
2016 18
Games Won Att.
12 166 214
16 185 239
16 237 318
16 108 146
12 150 204
19 315 434
19 3N 430
16 253 356
17 251 354
18 272 384
18 270 386
15 274 393
13 151 217
13 139 200
16 272 392
16 245 354
21 305 443
17 192 279
15 194 283
17 261 381
13 161 235

Avg.
10.29
10.25
10.19
10.15
10.08
10.00
9.95
9.79
9.75
9.7
9.67

Ground
Balls
231
225
209
194
192
170
169
166
166
164
163
160
160
160
153
153
153
152
151
151

Pct.

776
174
750
740

735
726
723
711
709
.708
699
697
696
695
694
692
688
688
686
685
685

FACEOFFS WON
Player, Team

Brendan Fowler, Duke
Kevin Massa, Bryant
Alex Smith, Delaware
Trevor Baptiste, Denver
Kevin Massa, Bryant
Bill Dirrigl, Syracuse
Dylan Protesto, Hartford
Trevor Baptiste, Denver
Will Gural, Brown

Shane Walterhoefer, North Carolina

Adam Rand, Stony Brook
Alex Smith, Delaware

Justin Berry, Towson

Kevin Massa, Bryant

Ben Williams, Syracuse

Nick Saputo, Drexel

Chris Cercy, Syracuse

Alex Smith, Delaware
Domenic Massimilian, Cornell
Stephen Kelly, North Carolina

FACEOFFS ATTEMPTED

Player, Team

Brendan Fowler, Duke
Brendan Fowler, Duke

Kevin Glueckert, Albany (NY)
Trevor Baptiste, Denver
Kevin Massa, Bryant

Kevin Massa, Bryant
Stephen Kelly, North Carolina
Robert Grabher, Colgate
Adam Rand, Stony Brook
Alex Smith, Delaware

Shane Walterhoefer, North Carolina

Casey Dowd, Siena
Doug Tesoriero, Comnell
Nick Saputo, Drexel
Justin Berry, Towson
Chase Carraro, Denver

Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins

Kevin Massa, Bryant
Kyle Rowe, Stony Brook
J.P. Dalton, Loyola Maryland

Year

2013
2013
2007
2015
2014
1988
2016
2016
2016
2009
2010
2006
2001
2012
2015
2014
2000
2005
2015
2016

Year

2013
2014
2013
2015
2014
2013
2016
2012
2010
2007
2009
2013
2013
2014
2001
2011
1993
2012
2014
2012

Games Won
21 339
19 315
19 3N
19 310
21 305
15 274
18 272
16 272
18 270
18 269
17 266
17 261
18 257
18 257
16 256
18 255
16 253
17 251
16 249
18 249

Games Attempted

21 526
20 510
18 480
19 456
21 443
19 434
18 434
18 433
17 432
19 430
18 428
17 426
18 415
18 41
18 405
18 404
15 402
18 402
16 397
19 39%4

CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME (SINCE

2010)

Player, Team

Brian Karalunas, Villanova
John LoCascio, Villanova
Brian Karalunas, Villanova
Jordan Houtby, Detroit

Chris Coppolecchia, Quinnipiac
Sean Meagher, Robert Morris
Will Koshansky, Penn

Tyler Prasnicki, VMI

Michael Camardo, UMBC
Jackson Place, Bucknell

Alex Lyons, Bucknell

Barney Ehrmann, Georgetown
Jordan Houtby, Detroit

Jamie Hebden, Detroit

Year

201
2013
2010
2011
2012
2014
2011
2015
2010
2014
2010
201
2012
2013

CTs Avg.
70 4.38
53 3.79
52 347
52 3.25
43 3.07
43 3.07
45 3.00
43 287
36 2.77
38 2.1
36 257
36 257
38 2.53
38 253

Individual Single Season Leaders



Player, Team

Sean Meagher, Robert Morris
Jamie Hebden, Detroit

Ben Knapton, Hartford

Craig Chick, Lehigh

Scott McWilliams, Virginia
Conor Flynn, Hartford

Year

2013
2011
2012
2016
2013
2011

CAUSED TURNOVERS (SINCE 2010)

Player, Team

Brian Karalunas, Villanova
John LoCascio, Villanova
Brian Karalunas, Villanova
Jordan Houtby, Detroit

Will Koshansky, Penn

Conor Flynn, Hartford

Chris Coppolecchia, Quinnipiac
Sean Meagher, Robert Morris
Tyler Prasnicki, VMI

Jamie Hebden, Detroit
Jordan Houtby, Detroit

Sean Meagher, Robert Morris
Jamie Hebden, Detroit
Jackson Place, Bucknell

Ken Clausen, Virginia

Ben Knapton, Hartford

Brian Megill, Syracuse

Scott Ratliff, Loyola Maryland
Luke Duprey, Duke

Craig Chick, Lehigh

Year

201
2013
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2014
2015
2011
2012
2013
2013
2014
2010
2012
2012
2012
2013
2016

Games

Avg.
2.53
2.50
247
247
240
2.39

Individual Single Season Leaders



INDIVIDUAL CAREER LEADERS

PoINTS PER GAME
(Minimum 160 Points)

Player, Team

Tony Asterino, Siena
Stan Cockerton, North
Carolina St.

Mike French, Cornell

Jim Trenz, Penn St/
Cornell

Dennis Fink, Drexel

Tim Goldstein, Cornell

Lyle Thompson, Albany
(NY)

Tim Nelson, North
Carolina St./Syracuse

Jack Thomas, Johns
Hopkins

Chris Cameron, Lehigh

Eamon McEneaney,
Cornell

John Grant, Delaware

Scott Montgomery,
Vermont

Jeff Spooner,
Massachusetts
Darren Lowe, Brown
Tom Baldwin, Siena
Tim O'Hara, Syracuse
Randy Colley, Notre
Dame
Casey Powell, Syracuse
Rob Pannell, Cornell
Pete von Hoffmann,
Bucknell

Randy Mearns, Canisius

Kris Snider, Virginia

Miles Thompson, Albany
NY

Keith Cromwell, Rutgers

Years

1978-81
1977-80

1974-76
1971-72;

1974
1976-78
1987-88
2012-15

1982;
1983-85
1972-74

1986-89
1975-77

1998-99
1983-86

1974-77

1989-92
1978-81
1977-80
1992-95

1995-98
&2009-13
1976-79

1990-92
1975-78
2011-14

1998-01

47
44

47
34

35
29
70
57
40

55
46

32
53

53

55

168
193

191
17

80
46
175

99
103

122
92

9
78

134

11
142
124
173

158
150
82

9
65
190

152

136
87

105
%4

126
122
225

221
121

185
164

81
205

141

205
96
158
100

129
204
138

9
144
105

114

304
280

296
211

206
168
400

320
224

307
256

177
283

275

316
238
282
273

287
354
220

190
209
295

266

&Received medical redshirt after two games of the 2012 season.

POINTS
Player, Team

Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY)

Rob Pannell, Cornell
Matt Danowski, Duke
Joe Vasta, Air Force

Tim Nelson, North Carolina St./

Syracuse
Darren Lowe, Brown
Chris Cameron, Lehigh
Michael Powell, Syracuse
Tony Asterino, Siena
Jordan Wolf, Duke

Miles Thompson, Albany (NY)

Mike French, Cornell
Casey Powell, Syracuse
Ryan Powell, Syracuse
Zack Greer, Duke

Scott Montgomery, Vermont

Tim O'Hara, Syracuse

Stan Cockerton, North Carolina

St.

Years
2012-15

&2009-13
#2004-08
1983-86

1982

1983~

85

1989-92
1986-89
2001-04
1978-81
2011-14

2011-14

1974-76
1995-98
1997-00
$2005-08
1983-86
1977-80

1977-80

70
72
80

175
150
170
173
99

11
122
150
168
184
190
191
158
137
206
78
124
193

225
204
183
170
221

205
185
157
136
120
105
105
129
150
79
205
158
87

Games Goals Assists Points PPG

6.47
6.36

6.3
6.21

5.89
5.79
5.71

5.61
56

5.58
5.57

5.53
5.34

5.18

5.18
5.06
5.04
4.96

4.95
4.92
4.89
4.87
4.86
4.84

4.83

Games Goals Assists Points

400
354
353
343
320

316
307
307
304
304
295
296
287
287
285
283
282
280

Player, Team Years

Jeff Spooner, Massachusetts 1974-77
Randy Colley, Notre Dame 1992-95
Brian LaMastro, Hartford 1999-02
Steele Stanwick, Virginia 2009-12
John Zulberti, Syracuse 1986-89
Jim McAleavey, Massachusetts ~ 1988-91

Games Goals Assists Points

53 134 141 275
55 173 100 273
61 140 129 269
69 126 143 269
60 109 158 267
57 95 171 266

&Received medical redshirt after two games of the 2012 season; #Granted
a fifth season of eligibility. $Greer’s Division | career was completed in 2008.
He was granted a fifth season of eligibility, but competed at Bryant, a reclas-
sifying institution, during the 2009 season. * Active player.

GoaAaLs PER GAME
(Minimum 80 Goals)

Player, Team Years Games Goals GPG
Stan Cockerton, North Carolina St. 1977-80 44 193 4.39
Mike French, Cornell 1974-76 47 191 4.06
Brooks Sweet, Massachusetts 1978-79 27 106 3.93
Tony Asterino, Siena 1978-81 47 168 3.57
Oliver Marti, Brown 1991-93 41 144 351
Jim Trenz, Penn St./Cornell 19711é7i; 34 17 344
7
Gary Gait, Syracuse 1987-90 56 192 343
Frank Garahan, Massachusetts 1973, 75 27 91 3.37
Jeff Reh, Adelphi 1987-90 53 175 3.30
Terry Riordan, Johns Hopkins 1992-95 56 184 3.29
Jeff Miller, Drexel 1974-77 46 147 3.20
Randy Colley, Notre Dame 1992-95 55 173 3.15
Tom Marechek, Syracuse 1989-92 58 182 3.14
Miles Thompson, Albany (NY) 2011-14 61 190 3.1
Zack Greer, Duke $2005-08 67 206 3.07
Steve Finlay, Army 1975-78 46 140 3.04
Tom Baldwin, Siena 1978-81 47 142 3.02
Jim Weller, Massachusetts 1979-82 54 162 3.00
John Grant, Delaware 1998-99 32 96 3.00
Cort Knodel, Canisius 1994-97 58 172 2.97
Jordan McBride, Stony Brook 2008-11 60 175 2.92
Franz Wittelsberger, Johns Hopkins ~ 1973-76 52 151 2.90
Tom Abbott, Syracuse 1975-78 49 142 2.90
Merrick Thomson, Albany (NY) 2004-07 65 188 2.89
Jesse Hubbard, Princeton 1995-98 57 163 2.86
Glenn Smith, Towson 1988-91 54 154 2.85

$Greer’s Division | career was completed in 2008. He was granted a fifth
season of eligibility, but competed at Bryant, a reclassifying institution, during

the 2009 season.

GoALs
Player, Team

Zack Greer, Duke

Max Quinzani, Duke

Stan Cockerton, North Carolina St.
Gary Gait, Syracuse

Mike French, Cornell

Miles Thompson, Albany (NY)
Merrick Thomson, Albany (NY)
Wesley Berg, Denver

Terry Riordan, Johns Hopkins
Jordan Wolf, Duke

Tom Marechek, Syracuse
Brody Eastwood, Stony Brook
John DiMento, Air Force

Jeff Reh, Adelphi

Jordan McBride, Stony Brook

Years Games Goals

$2005-08 67 206
2007-10 78 199
1977-80 44 193
198790 56 192
1974-716 47 191
201114 61 190
2004-07 65 188
201215 73 188
199295 56 184
201114 81 184
198992 58 182
201316 66 182
198790  — 176
198790 53 175
2008-11 60 175

Individual Career Leaders
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Player, Team Years Games Goals

Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY) 201215 70 175
Joe Vasta, Air Force 1983-86 — 173
Randy Colley, Notre Dame 1992-95 55 173
Cort Knodel, Canisius 1994-97 58 172
Matt Danowski, Duke #2004-08 80 170
Tony Asterino, Siena 1978-81 47 168
Joseph Radin, Marist 2013-16 63 166
Doug Knight, Virginia 1994-97 60 165
Peter Baum, Colgate 2010-13 62 164
Jesse Hubbard, Princeton 1995-98 57 163
Garrett Thul, Army 2010-13 61 163

$Greer’s Division | career was completed in 2008. He was granted a fifth
season of eligibility, but competed at Bryant, a reclassifying institution, during
the 2009 season. #Granted a fifth season of eligibility.

Player, Team

Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware
Mike Eckert, Harvard

Tom Aiello, Adelphi

Ryan Powell, Syracuse

Jeff Long, Navy

Ned Crotty, Duke

Conor Gill, Virginia

Kris Snider, Virginia

Steele Stanwick, Virginia

Years

1992-95
1993-96
1989-92
1997-00
1974-77

#2006-10

1999-02
1975-78

2009-12

Games

58
56
52
61
86
59

43
69

Assists

153
152
150
150
149
147
146
144
143

&Received medical redshirt after two games of the 2012 season. #Granted
a fifth season of eligibility. * Active player.

SAVES PER GAME
(Minimum 500 Saves)

AssisTs PER GAME Player, Team Years Games Saves Avg.
(Minimum 80 Assists) Sam Peter.son, Fa|!‘ﬁeld 1994-97 55 1,077 19.58
. Bob Hutchinson, Siena 1980-83 44 852  19.36
Player, Team Years  Games Assists APG  (Cpyis Gerlach, Wagner 2000-01 26 501  19.27
Tim Goldstein, Cornell 1987-88 29 122 4.21 Kevin Rozo, Canisius 1995-98 55 1,029 18.71
Tim Nelson, North Carolina St./ 1982; 57 221 3.88 James Amandola, Manhattan 1999-02 60 1,043 1738
Syracuse 1983-85 Jed Salter, Drexel 1991-94 53 908  17.13
Scott Montgomery, Vermont 1983-86 53 205 3.87 Sal LoCascio, Massachusetts 1986-89 55 931 1693
Dennis Fink, Drexel 1976-78 35 126 3.60 Ryan McQuade, Saint Joseph's 1996-99 59 970 1644
Eamon McEneaney, Comell 1975-77 46 164 3.57 Ryan Stewart, Lafayette 1991-94 37 599  16.19
Chris Cameron, Lehigh 1986-89 55 185 3.36 Chris McCabe, Vermont 1988-91 44 712 1618
Darren Lowe, Brown 1989-92 61 205 3.36 Michael LaRocco, Comnell 1993-96 44 699  15.89
Kris Snider, Virginia 1975-78 43 144 335  Paul Bishop, Syracuse 1971-73 39 612 1569
Jay Connor, Virginia 1971-72 27 88 3.26 Kevin Gray, Princeton 1975-77 39 610  15.64
Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY) 2012-15 70 225 3.21 Tim Shea, Cornell 1989-92 41 637 1554
Pete von Hoffmann, Bucknell 1976-79 45 138 3.07 Dave Giannone, Hofstra 1987-90 55 843 15.33
Jack Thomas, Johns Hopkins 1972-74 40 121 3.03 Jonathan Marcus, Johns Hopkins 1993-96 57 877 1530
Jim McAleavey, Massachusetts 1988-91 57 171 3.00 Jim Hartnett, Ohio St. 1979-81 40 610 15.25
Kevin Lowe, Princeton 1991-94 60 174 290 Tom Sanders, Bucknell 1976-79 44 664  15.09
Tony Asterino, Siena 1978-81 47 136 2.89 Drew Cunningham, Villanova 1982-85 44 652  14.81
Tom Aiello, Adelphi 1989-92 52 150 288 Duncan Woodard, Lafayette 1998-01 52 769 1479
Ryan Boyle, Princeton 2001-04 57 162 2.84 Joe Kirmser, Duke 1994-97 58 847 1460
Rob Pannell, Cornell &2009-13 72 204 2.83 Rich Dressler, Yale 1991-94 55 796 1447
Tim O'Hara, Syracuse 1977-80 56 158 282 William Cronin, Princeton 1972-74 42 606  14.43
Jim Trenz, Penn St./Cornell 1971-72; 34 94 2.76 Paul Schimoler, Cornell 1986-89 55 787  14.31
1974 Tom Nims, Syracuse 8198185 49 692  14.12
Mike Eckert, Harvard 1993-96 56 152 2.71 ) ) )
Jeff Spooner, Massachusetts 1974-77 53 141 266 &Received medical redshirt for 1983 season.
Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware 1992-95 58 153 2.64
John Zulberti, Syracuse 1986-89 60 158 263 OSAVES
Chris Cara, Bucknell 2002-05 53 138 2.60 Player, Team Years Games  Saves
&Received medical redshirt after two games of the 2012 season. Sam Peterson, Fairfield 1994-97 55 1,077
James Amandola, Manhattan 1999-02 60 1,043
ASSISTS Kevin Rozo, Canisius 1995-98 55 1,029
. Ryan McQuade, Saint Joseph's 1996-99 56 970
Player, Team Years Games  Assists o5 | oCascio, Massachusetts 1986-89 55 931
Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY) 2012-15 70 225 Jed Salter, Drexel 1991-94 53 908
Tim Nelson, North Carolina St/ 1982; 1983-85 57 221 Jonathan Marcus, Johns Hopkins 1993-96 57 877
Syracuse Bob Hutchinson, Siena 1980-83 44 852
Darren Lowe, Brown 1989-92 61 205 Blaze Riorden, Albany (NY) 2013-16 71 849
Rob Pannell, Cornell &2009-13 72 204 Joe Kirmser, Duke 1994-97 58 847
Chris Cameror), Lehigh 1986-89 55 185 Ken Wessels, Air Force 1984-87 _ 845
Matt Danowski, Duke #2004-08 80 183 Dave Giannone, Hofstra 1987-90 55 843
Kevm Lowe, Princeton 1991-94 60 174 Kevin Rae, Albany (NY) 2002-05 63 825
Jim McAIea\(ey, Massachusetts 1988-91 57 171 Rich Dressler, Yale 1991-94 55 796
Joe Vasta, Air Force 1983-86 — 170 Paul Schimoler, Comell 1986-89 55 787
Eamg MTEFLG?”%? Comell ;‘%%Z‘ gg 12‘2‘ Duncan Woodard, Lafayette 199801 52 769
yan boyle, Frinceton : Jamie Molloy, Syracuse 1977-80 55 766
Tim Whiteley, Virginia 199396 63 159 Bart Jackson, Al Force e > e
Tim O'Hara, S)éracuse 1977-80 56 158 Joe Pilch, Yale 1996-99 56 755
John Zulberti, Syracuse 1986-89 60 158 : ¥
ichael Powell Syracuse 200104 66 157 Doc Schneider, Massachusetts 2006-09 61 753
Individual Career Leaders 1



Player, Team Years Games Saves

GROUND BALLS PER GAME

Bob Bailey, UMBC 1989-92 57 749 . .
Brian Cooper, Delaware 1994-97 57 749 (Minimum 200 Ground Balls)
Gunnar Waldt, Bryant 2013-16 67 739 Ground
Scott Bacigalupo, Princeton 1991-04 59 732 Player, Team Years  Games Balls  Avg.
T.C. DiBartolo, Mt. St. Mary’s 2008-11 61 726 Kevin Massa, Bryant 2012-15 76 753 9.91
Steve Shaw, Delaware 1983-86 57 541 9.49
GoALS AGAINST AVERAGE Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins 1990-93 51 445 873
(Minimum 1,500 Minutes) Jack Thomas, Johns Hopkins 1972-74 40 346 8.65
. Eric Wedin, Johns Hopkins 1998-01 51 419 8.22
Player, Team Years Games Minutes GA Avg. Andy Claxton, Maryland 1989-92 55 451 8.20
Matt Russell, Navy 2003-06 49 2,750 288 6.28 Joseph Carrello, Hofsta 1988-91 58 472 8.14
Trevor Tierney, Princeton 1998-01 49 2,067 229  6.65 Mark Goers, Towson 1993-95 34 271 8.05
Scott Rodgers, Notre Dame ~ @2006-10 38 183 207 6.77 Alex Smith, Delaware 2004-07 69 553 8.01
Robert Bryan, Providence 2006-09 38 1,760 205 6.99 Mark Miyashita, Canisius 2000-03 42 329 7.83
Brent Herbst, Siena 2007-10 63 3,504 410 7.02 Casey Dowd, Siena 2012-15 62 472 7.61
Joey Kemp, Notre Dame 2005-08 58 3190 383 7.20 Joseph Nardella, Rutgers 2012-15 59 440 746
Matt McMonagle, Cornell 2004-07 55 3159 383 7.27 Stephen Robarge, VMI 2009-12 56 415 741
John Galloway, Syracuse 2008-11 67 3,776 461 7.33 Peter Strid, Colgate 1993-96 52 384 7.38
Andrew McMinn, Prividence ~ 2002-05 48 24371 298 734 Dan Kallaugher, Yale/Loyola &2003-06, 54 392 7.26
Niko Amato, Maryland 2011-14 67 3,856 475  7.39 Maryland 07
Kip Tumer, Virginia 2004-07 49 249 308 740 Justin Evans, Mercer 2012-15 52 364 7.00
Jesse Schwartzman, Johns 2004-07 55 2,910 363 748 Tim Fallon, Hartford 2008-11 58 404 6.97
Hopkins Nick Saputo, Drexel 2012-15 61 417 6.84
John Kemp, Notre Dame 2010-13 50 2,765 346 751 Franz Wittelsberger, Johns Hopkins 1973-76 52 355 6.83
Jordan Burke, Brown 2006-09 46 2540 318 751 Shane Walterhoefer, North Carolina ~ 2006-09 57 386 6.77
Brian Phipps, Maryland 2007-10 59 2,651 334 7.56 Greg Gurenlian, Penn St. 2003-06 40 264 6.6
Peter Littell, Providence 2004-07 46 2,294 290 7.59 Jude Collins, North Carolina 1993-96 63 412 6.54
Kyle Bernlohr, Maryland 2013-16 53 23717 302 762 Andy Kraus, Virginia 1987-89,91 51 327 6.41
Tyler Fiorito, Princeton 2009-12 59 3395 434 767 Brendan Fowler, Duke 2011-14 74 474 6.41
Jack Runkel, Loyola Maryland  2011-14 52 2,824 363 7.71 Justin Berry, Towson 1998-01 46 291 6.32
JRJ’S%:'sshu‘esrsr'nf;:‘";mﬁ';'l?s gggggg 4212 ;ggg g;; ;g? &Received medical redshirt after three games in 2004.

Andrew Gvozden, Hofstra 2009-12 53 2,952 385 7.83

Jeb Hollingsworth, Denver 2004-07 43 2,071 271 7.85 GROUND BALLS

Justin Cynar, Cornell 1999-02 55 3230 424 788 Player, Team Years Games  Ground Balls
Drew Adams, Penn St. 2006-09 54 3236 427 792 Kevin Massa, Bryant 2012-15 76 753
@Received redshirt for 2008 season. Alex Smith, Delaware 2004-07 69 953
Steve Shaw, Delaware 1983-86 57 541
GOALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED Brendan Fowler, Duke 2011-14 74 474
. Joseph Carrello, Hofstra 1988-91 58 472
Player, Team Years Games Minutes Casey Dowd, Siena 2012-15 62 472
Blaze Riorden, Albany (NY) 2013-16 7 4,040 Andy Claxton, Maryland 1989-92 55 451
Gunnar Waldt, Bryant 2013-16 67 3,869 Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins 1990-93 51 445
Niko Amato, Maryland 2011-14 67 3,856 Joseph Nardella, Rutgers 2012-15 59 440
John Galloway, Syracuse 2008-11 67 3,776 Brian Cole, Mt. St. Mary's 1998-01 67 421
Jeremy Blevins, UMBC 2006-09 64 3,712 Eric Wedin, Johns Hopkins 1998-01 51 419
Kevin Rag, Albany (NY) 2002-05 63 3,628 Nick Saputo, Drexel 2012-15 61 417
Doc Schneider, Massachusetts 2006-09 61 3,607 Stephen Robarge, VMI 2009-12 56 415
Jay Pfeifer, Syracuse 2002-05 63 3,586 Jude Collins, North Carolina 1993-96 63 412
Mark Manos, Drexel 2009-12 60 3,539 Tim Fallon, Hartford 2008-11 58 404
James Amandola, Manhattan 1999-02 60 3,533 Dan Kallaugher, Yale/Loyola &2003-06, 07 54 392
Austin Kaut, Penn St. 2011-14 59 3,515 Maryland
Brent Herbst, Siena 2007-10 63 3,504 Shane Walterhoefer, North 2006-09 57 386
Adam Ghitelman, Virginia 2008-11 62 3,442 Carolina
Tillman Johnson, Virginia 2001-04 59 3434  Peter Strid, Colgate 1993-96 52 384
Tyler Fiorito, Princeton 2009-12 59 3395  CJCostabile, Duke 2009-12 79 376
T.C. DiBartolo, Mt. St. Mary’s 2008-11 61 3,374 *Kyle Rowe, Stony Brook/Duke 2014/15-16 47 376
Brian Feeney, Penn 2011-14 56 3324  Dylan Levings, Yale 2011-14 59 3r2
Eric Hotaling, Saint Joseph's 2006-09 57 3,316  Justin Evans, Mercer 201215 52 364
Ryan Penner, Marist 2006-09 57 3,307 Doug Tesoriero, Cornell 2011-14 64 362
Jonathan Marcus, Johns Hopkins 1993-96 57 3300  *Ben Wiliams, Syracuse 2014-16 48 359
Jake McKenna, Harvard 2001-04 58 3,270 Franz Wittelsberger, Johns 1973-76 52 355
Adam Fullerton, Army 2005-08 62 3,239 Hopkins
Jack Kelly, Brown 2013-16 62 3,238 *Active player. &Received medical redshirt after three games in 2004.
Drew Adams, Penn St. 2006-09 54 3,236
Justin Cynar, Cornell 1999-02 55 3,230

Individual Career Leaders 12



FACEOFF WINNING PERCENTAGE

FACEOFFS ATTEMPTED

(Minimum 500 attempts) Player, Team Years Games Attempted
Kevin Massa, Bryant 2012-15 76 1,638
Player, Team Years Games Won Att. Pct. Alex Smith, Delaware 2004-07 69 1,484
Steve Shaw, Delaware 1983-86 57 838 1,186 707 Casey Dowd, Siena 2012-15 62 1,420
Mark Goers, Towson 1993-95 34 375 535 701 Brendan Fowler, Duke 2011-14 74 1,340
Alex Smith, Delaware 2004-07 69 1027 1,484 692 Adam Rand, Stony Brook 2008-11 59 1,322
Kevin Massa, Bryant 2012-15 76 1,117 1,638 682 Chase Carraro, Denver 2010-13 63 1,262
Jude Collins, North Carolina  1993-96 63 429 642 668 Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins 1990-93 51 1,247
Chris Cercy, Syracuse 1998-01 61 622 938 663 Joseph Nardella, Rutgers 2012-15 59 1,222
Brian Rhodes, Villanova 1996-98 43 415 638 650 James Ardizone, Manhattan 1998-99 39 1,200
Mike Poppleton, Johns 2010-13 38 351 545 644 Phil Poe, UMBC 2011-14 56 1,195
Hopkins Doug Tesoriero, Comnell 2011-14 64 1,187
Andy Comno, Georgetown 2002-05 57 624 965 641 Steve Shaw, Delaware 1983-86 57 1,186
Joseph Carrello, Hofstra 1988-91 58 647 1017 636 Shane Walterhoefer, North Carolina 2006-09 57 1177
Bill Dirrigl, Syracuse 1985-88 61 337 531 635 R.G. Keenan, North Carolina 2011-14 59 1,163
Ray Ignacio, UMBC 1984-87 42 450 712 834 Jordan Rothman, St. John's (NY) 2010-13 56 1,156
Will Gural, Brown 2014-16 43 527 834 632 Justin Evans, Mercer 2012-15 52 1,151
Stephen Robarge, VMI 2009-12 56 670 1,064 630 Nick Saputo, Drexel 2012-15 61 1,138
Peter Vlahakis, Fairfield 2001-04 53 620 989 627 Jack deVilliers, Virginia 2002-05 60 1,128
Dan Kallaugher, Yale/Loyola  &2003-06, 54 665 1,061 627 Tim Fallon, Hartford 2008-11 58 1,121
Maryland 07 John Antoniades, Hofstra 2010-13 58 1,121
Kirk Pratt, Syracuse 1987-90 56 423 675 627 *Ben Williams, Syracuse 2014-16 48 1,103
Chris Pieczonka, Navy 2002-05 46 363 580 626 Chris Eck, Colgate 2005-08 57 1,098
Joseph Narde”a, Rutgers 2012-15 59 760 1,222 622 Stephen Kontosy Sacred Heart 2010-13 54 1’084
Chris Zupa, Army 1982-85 42 366 591 619 Jamie Piluso, High Point 2013-16 60 1,076
Geoff Snider, Denver 2003-06 56 411 666 617 Stephen Robarge, VMI 2009-12 56 1,064
Tyler Knarr, Georgetown 2011-14 52 463 751 817 ) . . ) .
Shane Walterhoefer, North 2006-09 57 723 1177 614 * Active player. &Received medical redshirt after three games in 2004.
Carolina
Justin Berry, Towson 199801 46 507 a9 ez CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME (Since
Dylan Levings, Yale 2011-14 59 643 1,050 612 2010)
&Received medical redshirt after three games in 2004. (Minimum 50 Caused Turnovers)
FACEOFFS WON Pllayer, Team . Years Games CTs Avg.
Brian Karalunas, Villanova 2010-11 31 122 3.94
Player, Team Years Games Won Jordan Houtby, Detroit 2010-13 61 158 2.59
Kevin Massa, Bryant 2012-15 76 1,117 Tyler Prasnicki, VMI 2012-15 53 112 2.11
Alex Smith, Delaware 2004-07 69 1,027 Sean Meagher, Robert Morris 2011-14 45 94 2.09
Steve Shaw, Delaware 1983-86 57 838 Jamie Hebden, Detroit 2010-13 60 123 2.05
Brendan Fowler, Duke 2011-14 74 816 John LoCascio, Villanova 2011-14 61 123 2.02
Adam Rand, Stony Brook 2008-11 59 796 Michael McCormack, Cornell 2010-13 61 109 1.79
Casey Dowd, Siena 2012-15 62 775 Jason Noble, Cornell 2010-13 65 115 1.77
Joseph Nardella, Rutgers 2012-15 59 760 Chris Coppolecchia, Quinnipiac 2010-12 42 73 1.74
Shane Walterhoefer, North Carolina 2006-09 57 723 Ben Waldron, Binghamton 2010-12 42 72 1.71
Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins 1990-93 51 722 Liam Byrnes, Marquette 2013-16 61 102 1.67
Chase Carraro, Denver 2010-13 63 720 Will Farrell, Saint Joseph’s 2012-15 56 92 1.64
Phil Poe, UMBC 2011-14 56 676 Bobby Lawrence, Colgate 2011-14 65 106 1.63
*Ben Williams, Syracuse 2014-16 48 674 Jackson Place, Bucknell 2011-14 62 101 1.63
Stephen Robarge, VMI 2009-12 56 670 Tripp Telesco, Lehigh 2013-16 61 97 1.59
Doug Tesoriero, Comell 2011-14 64 667 Anthony Santomo, Penn 2010-13 43 68 1.58
Dan Kallaugher, Yale/Loyola Maryland ~ &2003-06, 07 54 665 Tom Celetani, Massachusetts 2010-12 45 71 1.58
Chris Eck, Colgate 2005-08 57 664 Scott Ratliff, Loyola Maryland 2010-13 58 88 1.52
Nick Saputo, Drexel 2012-15 61 652 Brian Megill, Syracuse 2010-13 69 103 1.49
R.G. Keenan, North Carolina 2011-14 59 646 Keenan Ochwat, Ohio St. 2010-12 45 67 149
Joseph Carrello, Hofstra 1988-91 58 647 Pat Kiernan, Navy 2011-14 50 74 148
Dylan Levings, Yale 2011-14 59 643 Ben Lewis, Robert Morris 2010-13 44 65 1.48
Tim Fallon, Hartford 2008-11 58 642 Peter Johnson, Yale 2010-13 61 90 148
Justin Evans, Mercer 2012-15 52 626 Robert Duvnjak, Harvard 2013-16 45 66 147
John Antoniades, Hofstra 2010-13 58 625 Ben Knapton, Hartford 2011-12 46 67 1.46
Andy Corno, Georgetown 2002-05 57 624
Taylor Clagett, Notre Dame 2005-08 54 623 CAUSED TURNOVERS (SINCE 2010)
*Active player. &Received medical redshirt after three games in 2004. @ Player, Team Years Games CTs
Received medical redshirt after four games in 2006. Jordan Houtby, Detroit 201013 61 158
Jamie Hebden, Detroit 2010-13 60 123
John LoCascio, Villanova 2011-14 61 123
Brian Karalunas, Villanova 2010-11 31 122
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Player, Team

Jason Noble, Cornell

Tyler Prasnicki, VMI

Michael McCormack, Yale
Bobby Lawrence, Colgate
Brian Megill, Syracuse

Liam Bymes, Marquette
Jackson Place, Bucknell
Tripp Telesco, Lehigh

Sean Meagher, Robert Morris
Will Farrell, Saint Joseph's
Larken Kemp, Brown*

Peter Johnson, Yale

Jesse Bernhardt, Maryland
Scott Ratliff, Loyola Maryland
Luke Duprey, Duke

Scott McWilliams, Virginia
Nicholas Contino, Rutgers

Ryan O’Donoghue, Sacred Heart*

Zach Esser, UMBC

Alex Warden, Air Force

Joe Fletcher, Loyola Maryland
Brandon Mullins, Syracuse
Alex Spring, Bucknell

Years

2010-13
2012-15
2010-13
2011-14
2010-13
2013-16
2011-14
2013-16
2011-14
2012-15
2014-
2010-13
2010-13
2010-13
2011-14
2011-14
2011-14
2014-
2013-16
2013-16
2011-14
2012-16
2013-16

Games

Individual Career Leaders
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INDIVIDUAL MISCELLANEOUS LEADERS

FASTEST GOAL. START OF GAME Players, Team Date Opponent Time
’ . Curtis Dickson and Jordan Hall, Delaware 5/5/2007  Towson :06
Player, Team Date  Opponent Time Max Siebald and John Glynn, Comell 3/8/2008  Army 06
Jordan Hall, Delaware 3/11/2006  Albany (NY) 03 Sean Standen and Dan Decker, Navy 3/11/2008  Lehigh :06
Brendan Fowler, Duke 5/5/2013  Marquette 04 Josh Amidon and Jeremy Thompson, 2/19/2010  Denver :06
Matt Riter, Syracuse 5/22/1993  Hofstra 05 Syracuse
Chad Allen, Army 4/6/1991  Navy :06 Dante Fantoni and Ryan Snyder, Lehigh 3/1/2011  Navy :06
Jamie Archer, Syracuse 5/7/1993  Johns Hopkins 06 Zack Carrol and Tommy McKee, Air Force 3/5/2011  Manhattan :06
Daniel Kallaugher, Yale 4/5/2003  Lehigh :06 Cameron Lao-Gosney and Dante Fantoni, ~ 3/19/2011  Presbyterian :06
Alex Smith, Delaware 2/12/2005  Saint Joseph's 06 Lehigh
John Antoniades, Hofstra 5/14/2011  Johns Hopkins 06 Noah Molnar and Ryan Snyder, Lehigh 3/22/2011  Army 106
Shane Sturgis, Penn St. 2/8/2014  Michigan 06 David DiMaria and Will Scudder, Lehigh 3/22/2011  Army :06
Sam Talkow, Boston U. 5/4/2014 Duke 06 Danny Keane and Sean Finegan, Delaware ~ 2/4/2012  Detroit 06
Jake Hervada, Delaware 4/16/2016  Towson 06 Jake Hayes (both), Robert Morris 2/25/2012  Air Force 06
Noah Rak, Massachusetts 4/23/2016  Hofstra 06 Kevin Cernuto (both), St. John's (NY) 3/10/2012  Syracuse 06
Kyle Barrie, Johns Hopkins 5/19/2002 Massachusetts 07 Grant Kaleikau (both), Delaware 3/3/2012  Villanova 06
Matt Barkas, Canisius 4/22/2008 Hobart 07 Keith Dreyer (both), Air Force 3/27/2012  Jacksonville :06
David DiMaria, Lehigh 4/29/2011  Bucknell 07 Mark Yetter and Dan Cooney, Delaware 3/31/2012  Drexel 06
Trevor Baptiste, Denver 5/10/2015 Brown 07 Colin Woolford and Wesley Berg, Denver 4/11/2015  St. John's (NY)  :06
Austin Henningsen, Mary|and 3/12/2016  Princeton 07 Dylan MO"Oy and Will Gural, Brown 3/29/2016  Villanova 06
Henry Blynn and Will Gural, Brown 4/30/2016  Virginia :06
FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS, SAME
TEAM FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS, OPPOSING
_ TEAMS
Players, Team Date Opponent Time i
Martin Cahill and Curtis Dickson, Delaware ~ 2/7/2009  Saint Joseph’s ~ :03 Pllayer, Team Player, ITeam Date Time
Kylor Bellistri and Will Gural, Brown 4/16/2016  Yale .03 Nick Silva, Manhattan Matt Alrich, Delaware  3/9/2003 03
Russell East and Stephen Robarge, VMl 3/31/2012  Marist .04  Jim Bardwell, Hobart Greg Burns, Syracuse ~ 4/16/1988 04
Brendan Sheehan and Tom Marechek, 3/14/1992  Yale :05  Devin Ryan, Notre Dame Jesse Tarr, Penn St. 2/242002 04
Syracuse Brendan Sheehan, Yale Tom Marechek, Syracuse 3/14/1992 05
Rob Lewis and Justin Charise, Army 4/3/1999  Penn St. 05 Dan Riordan, LIU Post Tom Marechek, Syracuse 4/4/1992 :05
Lawrence O'Toole (both), Butler 4/23/2004 Denver 05 Jesse Hubbard, Princeton Jim Morrissey, Syracuse  5/20/1995 :05
Victor Barger and Wiliam Wallace, Navy 3/10/2007  Lehigh :05 Geoff Snider, Denver Frank Matarazzo, Notre ~ 4/11/2004 05
Mike Leveille and Kenny Nims, Syracuse 3/24/2007  Binghamton :05 _ Dame
John Austin and Curtis Dickson, Delaware ~ 2/7/2009 ~ Saint Joseph's (05 ~ Bobby Griebe, Towson ~ Cam Howard, Delaware  5/3/2006 05
Stephen Murray and Collin Finnerty, Loyola ~ 4/25/2009  Hobart 05  Steven Boyle, Johns Hopkins Mikelis Visgauss, Navy  5/17/2008 05
Maryland Trevor Moore, Robert Morris  Curtis Dickson, Delaware 4/11/2009 05
Chris Daniello and Jeremy Thompson, 3/7/2010  Virginia 205 PatBritton, Towson Dan Cooney, Delaware  5/8/2010 05
Syracuse Kevin Kaminski, Delaware Gavin Ahern, Penn State  4/23/2011 05
John Austin and Dan Cooney, Delaware 4/4/2012  Saint Joseph’s  :05 Cole Branch, Mercer Keith Dreyer, Air Force  3/31/2012 :05
Brednan Bomberry and Connor Cannizzaro, 2/27/2016  Sacred Heart 05 Kevin Ryan, Loyola Maryland  Charlie Raff, Maryland ~ 2/23/2013 :05
Denver Derek Maltz, Syracuse Tyler Knarr, Georgetown  4/20/2013 05
Colin Woolford and Trevor Baptiste 4/23/2016  Providence 05 Nick Diachenko, Delaware ~ TJ Sanders, Penn State  4/20/2013 05
John Barr and Bob Feisee, Syracuse 4/6/1991  Hofstra 06 Colin Chell, Ohio State Trevor Baptiste, Denver ~ 3/14/2015 :05
Dom Fin and Tom Gilmartin, Syracuse 4/1711991  Cornell :06
Matt Riter (both), Syracuse 4/27/1991  Penn :06 CONSECUTIVE GAMES WiITH AT LEAST ONE
Jamie Archer and John Barr, Syracuse 5211992 Massachusetts  :06 GOAL
Matt Riter (both), Syracuse 4/1711993 Rutgers :06
Matt Trevenen and B.J. Prager, Princeton ~ 4/25/1999  Syracuse :06 Player, Team Dates Gm.
Brian Nee and Chris Cercy, Syracuse 5/5/2001  Georgetown :06 Tom Marechek, Syracuse 3/18/89-5/25/92 56
Mlchae] Springer (both), Syracuse 5/19/2001 Hofstra :06 Terry Riordan, Johns Hopkins 3/7/92-5/27/95 56
Kyle Frlgqn and Ste\(e Clagett,.Notre Dame  4/7/2002  Butler :06 Mike French, Cornell 1974-76 47
Brian Solliday and Michael Springer, 4/26/2002 Massachusetts  :06 Chris Massey, Princeton 4/29/95-2/2/98 46
Syracuse Gary Gait, Syracuse 4/18/87-4/21/90 44
Jo?_); gjgeMa:r?/I Sntannar Goettelmann, 3/15/2003  Notre Dame :06 Tom Abbott, Syracuse 4/15/75-5/1/78 43
Cam Howard and Matt Alrich, Delaware ~ 2/28/2004 Stony Brook 06 g;gnRgiﬁgfgggcg‘iacuse gggﬁlgﬁ;ﬁggm jﬂ
Matt Alrich and Alex Smith, Delaware 4/23/2004  Sacred Heart 06 - 2 o
Dan Deckelbaum and Dave Powers 2/12/2005 Saint Joseph's  :06 Doug Knight, Virginia sl &
e ’ P : Coqnor Cannizzgrp,.Maryland/Denver 4/19/14-5/7/16 39
Chris Kempner and Dan Kallaugher, Yale 3/22/2005 Quinnipiac :06 Ehn.s BRocklet(,:Vlr.g!nla 421%%61304?2/121?(;;1 gi
William Wallace and lan Dingman, Navy ~ 4/30/2006  Army 06 oVin =0Ss, Lanislus -
Billy Looney and Wiliam Wallace, Navy ~ 321/2007 Colgate 0p  Ryan Brown, Johns Hopkins S/3/13-present 34
; ; ; . Roy Colsey, Syracuse 3/6/93-3/14/95 32
Vincent Giordano and Alex Smith, Delaware  4/21/2007  Sacred Heart :06 Matt Cutia. S 2128/98-5/31/99 31
Curtis Dickson and Alex Smith, Delaware 4/21/2007  Sacred Heart 06 att Lulia, syracuse -
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Player, Team Dates Gm.

B.J. Prager, Princeton 3/20/99-5/19/01 31
Bryan Neufeld, Siena 3/7/09-5/9/110 31
Kevin Rice, Syracuse 2/16/14-5/17/15 31
Jason Doneger, Princeton 5/26/01-5/29/04 30
Curtis Dickson, Delaware 4/11/07-03/11/09 30
Kyle Campbell, Towson 2001-02 29
Randy Powers, Delaware 3/26/83-5/12/84 28
Dylan Schlott, Johns Hopkins 5/28/98-5/29/99 28
Frank Garahan, Massachusetts 1973, 75* 27
Stephen Keogh, Syracuse 5/26/08-4/3/10 27
Randy Colley, Notre Dame 3/1/92-4/17/93 26
Jesse Hubbard, Princeton 3/22/97-5/25/98 26
Brian Piccola, Johns Hopkins 3/9/94-5/20/95 26
Dylan Molloy, Brown 4/14/15-present 26

*Did not compete in 1974.

Individual Miscellaneous Leaders



DIVISION | ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

POINTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME

Year Name, Team Cl. Games Goals Assists Points PPG Year Name, Team Class Games Goals GPG
1996 Doug Knight, Virginia Jr. 15 56 30 86 573 1996  Scott Hapgood, Dartmouth Jr. 12 48  4.00
1997 Casey Powell, Syracuse Jr. 14 43 40 83 593 1997  Mark Duncan, Lehigh Sr. 15 54 3.60
1998 Casey Powell, Syracuse  Sr. 14 44 34 78 557 1998  Dylan Schiott, Johns Hopkins Sr. 14 48 343
1999 John Grant, Delaware Sr. 17 56 54 110 647 1999  Kevin Sturm, Towson Sr. 13 49 3.77
2000 Ryan Powell, Syracuse Sr. 16 45 51 96 6.00 2000 Tracey Kelusky, Hartford Sr. 14 5 421
2001 Joe Baglio, Quinnipiac Jr. 16 49 29 78 488 2001  Kevin Pall, Stony Brook Jr. 14 50 3.57
2002 Michael Powell, Syracuse  So. 17 42 42 84 494 2002  Will Driscoll, Penn St. Sr. 13 48 3.69
2003 Ryan Boyle, Princeton Jr. 13 10 49 59 454 2003  Tony Lowe, Lehigh Jr. 14 43 3.07
Andrew Collins, Cornell Jr. 13 20 39 59 454 2004  Jim Wagner, Army Jr. 15 46  3.07

2004 Chris Cara, Bucknell Jr. 14 38 40 78 557 2005 Merrick Thomson, Albany (NY) So. 16 54 338
2005 Chris Cara, Bucknell Sr. 13 29 37 66 508 2006 Athan lannucci, Hofstra Jr. 19 62 326
2006 Frank Resetarits, Abany  Jr. 15 45 19 64 427 2007  Zack Greer, Duke Jr. 20 67 335
(NY) 2008  Zack Greer, Duke Sr. 19 65 342

2007 Matt Danowski, Duke Sr. 20 44 52 9% 480 2009  Tom Perini, Lafayette So. 13 39 3.00
2008 Matt Danowski, Duke #Sr. 19 41 56 97 511 2010  Curtis Dickson, Delaware Sr. 17 62 3.65
2009 Brandon Corp, Colgate ~ Sr. 15 35 28 63 420 2011  Trevor Moore, Robert Morris Sr. 15 50 333
2010 Kevin Crowley, Stony Jr. 17 51 26 77 453 2012  Peter Baum, Colgate Jr. 18 67 372
Brook 2013 Steve Mock, Cornell S, 17 60 353

Curtis Dickson, Delaware ~ Sr. 17 62 15 77 453 2014 Miles Thompson, Albany (NY) Sr. 18 82 456

2011 Rob Pannell, Comell Jr. 17 42 47 89 524 92015 Dylan Molloy, Brown So. 17 62 365
2012 Peter Baum, Colgate Jr. 18 67 30 97 539 2016 Nate Lewnes, UMBC Sr. 1 43 391

2013 Lyle Thompson, Albany So. 17 50 63 113 6:65
(NY)

2014 Lyle Thompson, Albany Jr. 18 51 77 128 7.1
(NY)

2015 Lyle Thompson, Albany Sr. 19 52 69 121 6.37

) Year Name, Team Class Games Goals
2016 Dylan Molloy, Brown Jo 18 62 54 116 644 133? '\DAZL:E gnri]gcf:ﬁVifgénii ;fr 12 gg
uncan, Lehi .
#Granted a fifth season of eligibility. 1998  Matt Hahn, Marylar?d Sr. 17 49
1999  John Grant, Delaware Sr. 17 56
2000  Tracey Kelusky, Hartford Sr. 14 59
POINTS 2001  Kyle Campbell, Towson So. 18 53
Year Name, Team Cl. Games Goals Assists Points gggg %t;re]\;el_lgyvzsel_e;t:],i;eorgetown 3: 12 ig
1996 Doug Knight, Virginia Juo 15 % 30 86 9004  Merrick Thomson, Albany (NY) o164
1997 Casey Powell, Syracuse Jr. 14 43 40 83 Michael Powell, Syracuse Sr 17 47
1998 Casey Powell, Syracuse Sr. 14 44 34 78 2005  Zack Greer Du‘ke Fr. 20 57
1999 John Grant, Delaware Sr. 17 56 54 110 2006 Athan Iannl’Jcci Hofstra Jr 19 62
2000 Ryan Powell, Syracuse Sr. 16 45 51 96 2007  Zack Greer Dljke Jr 20 67
2001 Joe Baglio, Quinnipiac Jr. 16 49 29 78 2008 Zack Greer' Duke Sr 19 65
2002 Michael POWE”, Syracuse So. 17 42 42 84 2009 Stephen KéO h. Syracuse SO 18 49
2003 Brian Marks, Vilanova St 15 2% 43 6 2010 Mo Quinzen Dute L ——-—
2004 Michael POWG”, Syracuse Sr. 17 47 42 89 2011 Trevor Moore ' Robert Morris Sr 15 50
2005 Matt Danowski, Duke So. 20 50 42 92 ’ :
' 2012 Peter Baum, Colgate Jr. 18 67
2006 Chris Unterstein, Hofstra Sr. 19 45 36 81 2013 Steve M(;Jck Cor%ell Sr 17 60
2007 Matt Danowski, Duke S 20452 96 2014 Miles Thompson, Albany (NY) S 18 82
o o Qanawsid, Duke #Ssrf- o oy s o5 2015 Comnor Fields, Abany (NY) Fr. 19 66
Y, U : 2016 Kylor Bellistri, Brown sr. 19 63
2010 Ned Crotty, Duke s 20 2B 63 86 yior SIS, Brow
2011 Rob Pannell, Cornell Jr. 17 42 47 89
2012 Peter Baum, Colgate Jr. 18 67 30 97
2013 Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY) So. 17 50 63 13
2014 Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY) Jr. 18 51 77 128
2015 Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY) Sr. 19 52 69 121
2016 Dylan Molloy, Brown Jr. 18 62 54 116

#Granted a fifth season of eligibility.
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Year Name, Team Class Games Minutes GA GAA

ASSISTS PER GAME 2001 Trevor Tiemey, Princeton s 15 81 78 570

2002 Dan McCormick, Maryland Jr. 13 740 83 6.73

. 2003 Joseph Canuso, Villanova Fr. 15 900 91 6.07
Year  Name, Team Class Games Assists GPG  ,004 Brongan Callahan, Stony Brook Fr. 14 734 73 59
1996  Mike Eckert, Harvard Sr. 15 47 313 2005 Jesse Schwartzman, Johns So. 16 934 104  6.68
1997  Chris Pistello, Marist Jr. 14 49 3.50 Hopkins
1998  Jon Hess, Princeton Sr. 15 39 260 2006 Matt Russell, Navy Sr. 15 859 78 545
1999  Spencer Ford, Towson Sr. 13 53 4.08 2007 Nick Sciubba, Bucknell Fr. 15 798 83 6.24
2000  Brian LaMastro, Hartford Jr. 16 52 3.25 2008 Brent Herbst, Siena So. 15 849 86 6.08
2001 Tim Pearson, Army Jr. 14 39 279 2009 Scott Rodgers, Notre Dame Sr. 16 928 95 6.14
2002  Tim Pearson, Army Sr. 14 42 3.00 2010 John Galloway, Syracuse Jr. 15 821 98 7.16
2003  Ryan Boyle, Princeton Jr. 13 49 3.77 2011 Andrew Gvozden, Hofstra Jr. 16 899 90 6.01
2004  Ryan Boyle, Princeton Sr. 15 44 293 2012 John Kemp, Notre Dame Jr. 16 967 101 6.27
2005  Chris Cara, Bucknell Sr. 13 37 285 2013 Sam Somers, Army So. 13 694 83 718
2006  Matt Donovan, Siena Fr. 14 35 250 2014 Sam Somers, Army Jr. 10 563 51 5.44
2007  Jamie Kirk, Hobart Jr. 14 38 2.71 2015 Kyle Bernlohr, Maryland Jr. 19 1,087 126 6.95
2008  Matt Danowski, Duke #Sr. 19 56 295 2016 Tyler White, Towson Sr. 19 1,105 127 6.89
2009  Ned Crotty, Duke Sr. 19 55 289
2010  Ned Crotty, Duke #Sr. 20 63 3.15
2011 Jeremy Boltus, Army Sr. 15 45 300 EY:\"AWMAdF: {33 hy:\c]3
2012 Steele Stanwick, Virginia Sr. 16 51 3.19
2013 Kieran McArdle, St. John's (NY) Jr. 13 49 377 Year Name, Team Class Games GA  Saves Pct.
2014 Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY) Jr. 18 77 428 1996 Craig Grevelding, Marist S 15 160 354 689
2015 Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY) Sr. 19 69 363 1997 Chris LaMonica, Hartford Sr. 14 110 236 682
2016 Dylan Molloy, Brown oo 18 54 300 1998 Greg Taylor, Stony Brook s 12 91 186 671
1999 Joe Pilch, Yale Sr. 13 107 209 661
#Granted a fifth season of eligibility. 2000 Mickey Jarboe, Navy S 13 76 140 648
2001 Trevor Tierney, Princeton Sr. 15 78 159 671

2002 James Amandola, Manhattan Sr. 14 95 207 685
2003 Mike Gabel, Vermont So. 13 79 157 665

2004 Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook  Fr. 14 73 160 687

Year Name, Team Cl.  Games Assists 2005 Joey Kemp, Notre Dame Fr. 11 70 131 652
1996 Tim Whiteley, Virginia Sr. 16 49 2006 John Geagan, Manhattan Fr. 9 61 115 653
1997 Chris Pistello, Marist Jr. 14 49 2007 Nick Sciubba, Bucknell Fr. 15 83 148 641
1998 Andrew Whipple, Maryland Sr. 16 40 2008 Jordan Burke, Brown Jr. 14 88 182 674
1999 John Grant, Delaware Sr. 17 54 2009 Scott Rodgers, Notre Dame Sr. 16 95 187 663
2000 Brian LaMastro, Hartford Jr. 16 52 2010 Scott Rodgers, Notre Dame @sr. 15 105 161 605
2001 Michael Powell, Syracuse Fr. 16 40 2011 Austin Kaut, Penn St. Fr. 14 110 191 635
2002 Tim Pearson, Army Sr. 14 42 2012 John Kemp, Notre Dame Jr. 16 101 177 637
Conor Gill, Virginia Sr. 15 42 2013 Dillon Ward, Bellarmine Sr. 14 106 208 662
Kyle Ojakian, Providence Sr. 16 42 2014 Jason Weber, Detroit Fr. 1" 100 179 642
Michael Powell, Syracuse So. 17 42 2015 Garrett Conaway, Monmouth Sr. 14 100 159 614
2003 Ryan Boyle, Princeton Jr. 13 49 2016 Jack Kelly, Brown Sr. 19 144 222 607
2004 Ryan Boyle, Princeton Sr. 15 44 : ;
2005 Matt Danowski, Duke So. 20 4 @Received redshirt for 2008 season.
2006 Sean Morris, Massachusetts Sr. 18 39
2007 Matt Danowski, Duke Sr. 20 52 FACEOFF WINNING
2008 Matt Danowski, Duke #Sr. 19 56
2009 Ned Crotty, Duke Sr. 19 55 PERCENTAGE
2010 Ned Crotty, Duke #Sr. 20 63
2011 Rob Pannell, Comell Jr. 17 47 Year Name, Team Class Games Won Lost Pct.
2012 Steele Stanwick, Virginia Sr. 16 51 1999 Scott Bross, Duke Fr. 16 123 67 647
2013 Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY) So. 17 63 2000 Chris Cercy, Syracuse Jr. 16 253 103 .71
2014 Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY) Jr. 18 77 2001 Chris Cercy, Syracuse Sr. 16 245 109 692
2015 Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY) Sr. 19 69 2002 Cliff Lorenzo, Sacred Heart Jr. 14 139 67 675
2016 Dylan Molloy, Brown Jr. 18 54 2003 Ryan Radonis, Loyola Maryland  Sr. 13 165 81 671
#Granted a fifth season of eligibility. 2004 Andy Corno, Georgetown Jr. 14 186 87 681
2005 Alex Smith, Delaware So. 17 247 100 712
2006 Alex Smith, Delaware Jr. 17 261 120 685
GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE 2007 Alex Smith, Delaware St 19 311 119 723
2008 Danny Brennan, Syracuse Sr, 17 214 107 667
Year Name, Team Class Games Minutes GA  GAA 2009 Adam Rand, Stony Brook So. 15 222 126 638
1996 Alex Cade, Notre Dame So. 13 738 88 7.5 2010 Tim Fallon, Hartford oo 14 207 126 622
1997 Patrick Cairns, Princeton S 15 727 78 644 2011 Stephen Robarge, VMI oo 13 205 101 670
1998 Craig Seyffer, Duke Sr. 15 734 93 7.60 2012 Stephen Robarge, VMI Sr. 14 209 105  .666
1999 Corey Popham, Princeton S 13 56 62 707 2013 Kevin Massa, Bryant So. 19 315 M9 726
2000 Mickey Jarboe, Navy Sr. 13 748 76 6.09 2014 Kevin Massa, Bryant Jr 21 305 138 688
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Year Name, Team Class Games Won Lost Pct.

2015 Trevor Baptiste, Denver Fr. 19 310 146 680
2016 Dylan Protesto, Hartford So. 18 272 12 708
GROUND BALLS PER GAME
Ground
Year Name, Team Class Games Balls Avg.
1999  Dan Geme, Yale Jr. 13 117  9.00
2000  Mark Miyashito, Canisius Fr. 13 139 10.69
2001 Eric Wedin, Johns Hopkins Sr. 12 117 9.75
2002  Brian Niven, VMI So. 12 107 8.92
2003  Ryan Radonis, Loyola Maryland Sr. 13 101 .77
2004  Kevin Frew, North Carolina Sr. 15 143  9.53
2005  Dan Kallaugher, Yale Jr. 1 92 8.36
2006  Geoff Snider, Denver Sr. 17 19 1141
2007  Chris Colliniates, Villanova Sr. 14 127 9.07
2008  Stephen Peyser, Johns Hopkins Sr. 17 13 6.65
2009  Dom DeNapoli, St. John’s (NY) Sr. 14 19 850
2010  Tim Fallon, Hartford Jr. 14 131 9.36
2011 Stephen Robarge, VMI Jr. 13 132 10.15
2012  Stephen Robarge, VMI Sr. 14 127 9.07
2013 Kevin Massa, Bryant So. 19 231 1216
2014 Tyler Knarr, Georgetown Sr. 14 153 10.93
2015  Ben Williams, Syracuse So. 16 153  9.56
2016 Trevor Baptiste, Denver So. 16 163 10.19
SHOT PERCENTAGE
Year Name, Team Class Games Goals Shots Pct.
2010 Corbyn Tao-Brambleby, Robert  Jr. 15 41 7 532
Morris
2011 Simon Giourmetakis, Canisius ~ Jr. 12 22 43 512
2012 Deron Dempster, Yale Jr. 14 37 57 649

2013 Brody Eastwood, Stony Brook ~ Fr. 16 44 70 629
2014 Brody Eastwood, Stony Brook  So. 16 40 72 556
2015 Brody Eastwood, Stony Brook  Jr. 18 62 97 639

2016 Justin Huggins, Hartford So. 17 35 58 603
CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME
Caused
Year Name, Team Class Games Turnovers Avg.
2010  Brian Karalunas, Villanova Jr. 15 52 3.47
2011 Brian Karalunas, Villanova Sr. 16 70 4.38
2012 Chris Coppolecchia, Quinnipiac Sr. 14 43 3.07
2013 John LoCascio, Villanova Jr. 14 53 3.79
2014 Sean Meagher, Robert Morris Sr. 14 43 3.07
2015 Tyler Prasnicki, VMI Sr. 15 43 2.87
2016 Craig Chick, Lehigh Fr. 15 37 247
SAVES PER GAME
Year Name, Team Class Games Saves Avg.
2011 Austin Kaut, Penn St. Fr. 14 191 13.64
2012 Peter Zonino, Hobart So. 12 175 14.58
2013  Gerald Logan, Michigan Fr. 14 21 15.07
2014 Jason Weber, Detroit Fr. 11 179 16.27
2015  Jason Weber, Detroit So. 14 202 14.43
2016  Ben Gleichenhaus, Jacksonville So. 18 178 13.69
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TEAM RECORDS

Official NCAA men’s lacrosse records began with the 1971 season and are
based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service by institutions
participating in the weekly statistics rankings, which started in 1996. In sta-
tistical rankings, the rounding of percentages and/or averages may indicate
ties where none exists. In these cases, the numerical order of the rankings
is accurate.

POINTS

Game
63—Virginia vs. VMI, April 9, 1996

Season
528—Albany (NY), 2015 (325 goals, 203 assists in 19 games)

PoINTS PER GAME

Season
29.75—Cornell, 1976 (476 in 16 games)

Note: Syracuse averaged 33.31 points per game (433 in 13 games) in 1990,
but later had its three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the NCAA
Committee on Infractions.

GoALs

Game
38—Virginia vs. VMI, April 9, 1996

Season
325—Albany (NY), 2015 (19 games)

GoAaLs PER GAME

Season
18.27—Syracuse, 1991 (274 in 15 games)

Note: Syracuse averaged 20.85 goals per game (271 in 13 games) in 1990,
but later had its three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the NCAA
Committee on Infractions.

ASSISTS

Game
25—Virginia vs. VMI, April 9, 1996

Season

203—Albany (NY), 2015 (19 games)
Assists PER GAME
Season

12.50—Cornell, 1976 (200 in 16 games)
ScORING MARGIN PER GAME

Season
10.75—ornell, 1976 (276 goals, 104 goals allowed in 16 games)

Note: Syracuse averaged a scoring margin of 11.31 (271 goals scored,
124 goals allowed in 13 games) in 1990, but later had its three NCAA
Championship contests vacated by the NCAA Committee on Infractions.

FIELD PLAY

GROUND BALLS

Game
111—Air Force vs. California, 1981

Season
1,170—North Carolina, 1989 (18 games)

GROUND BALLS PER GAME

Season
79.82—Virginia, 1975 (878 in 11 games)

FACEOFF WINNING PERCENTAGE
Season

.728—Bryant, 2013 (318 of 437)
FACeEOFFS WON

Game
35—Syracuse vs. SUNY Cortland, March 23, 1988

Season
363—Duke, 2013 (21 games)
FACEOFFS ATTEMPTED

Game
47—North Carolina St. and Virginia, April 1, 1978; Syracuse and Virginia,
Feb. 28, 1997

Season
581—Duke, 2013 (21 games)
MAN-UP OFFENSE EFFICIENCY

Season
.708—Detroit, 2014 (34 of 48)

SAVES

Game
40—Cornell vs. Syracuse, April 11, 1987

Season
335—Syracuse, 1972 (16 games)

SAVES PER GAME

Season
25.64—Fairfield, 1994 (282 in 11 games)

SCORING DEFENSE

Season
3.67—Delaware, 1971 (44 GAin 12 games)

MAN-DowN DEFENSE EFFICIENCY

Season
.892—Notre Dame, 2012 (33 of 37)

OVERTIME PERIODS
7—Virginia (10) vs. Maryland (9), March 28, 2009

CONSECUTIVE WINS
42—Cornell, March 20, 1976, to May 20, 1978

CONSECUTIVE HOME WINS

37—Syracuse, April 24, 1982, to March 18, 1987; Johns Hopkins, April 3,
2001, to February 25, 2006

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE WINS
39—Cornell, April 21, 1973, to May 9, 1979
WINNING PERCENTAGE
(Best Perfect Season)
1.000—Virginia, 2006 (17-0)

WINs IN A SEASON
18—Duke, 2008 (18-2); Loyola Maryland, 2012 (18-1)

CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS
38—Johns Hopkins, 1972 to 2009

Team Records
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MosT IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

8.5 games—Towson, 2001 (14-4, from 3-10 in 2000); Duke, 2005 (17-3,
from 5-8 in 2004); Syracuse, 2008 (16-2, from 5-8 in 2007)

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY
33—Villanova (34) vs. Fairleigh Dickinson (1), April 17, 1982; Virginia (38)
vs. VMI (5), April 9, 1996
NCAA TOURNAMENT SINGLE GAME

ATTENDANCE

52,004—Johns Hopkins vs. Delaware and Duke vs. Cornell, May 26, 2007,
at Baltimore (NCAA semifinals)

REGULAR SEASON SINGLE GAME

ATTENDANCE
*31,078—Air Force vs. Ohio St., April 24, 2010, at Columbus, Ohio

*Game held in conjunction with spring football game.

SINGLE SEASON TOTAL ATTENDANCE
195,530—Syracuse, 2009 (18 games)

SINGLE SEASON AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
11,323—Johns Hopkins, 2008 (192,499 in 17 games)

Team Records
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TEAM SINGLE GAME LEADERS

POINTS Team Date Opponent Assists
Total Villanova 3/5/2016 Delaware 20
ota
Tfea'ml Date Opponent Goals Assists Points SAVES
Virginia 4/9/1996  VMI 38 25 63
Towson 3/30/1983  Lehigh 22 53 Team Date Opponent Saves
Virginia 3/28/1995 Radford 32 21 53 Comell 4/1111987  Syracuse 40
Harvard 5/9/1978  Williams 29 23 52 Air Force 311711987  UMBC 39
Virginia 4/8/1972  Duke 29 22 51 Saint Joseph’s 4/10/1996  Loyola Maryland 38
Villanova 4/17/1982  Fairleigh Dickinson 34 17 51 Holy Cross 4/5/1976 UConn 35
North Carolina 3/25/1989  Ohio St. 29 23 51 Stony Brook 4/21/1991  North Carolina 35
North Carolina 4/16/1977  Virginia Tech 32 18 50 Stony Brook 3/15/1992  Princeton 35
Army 4/29/1987  Air Force 29 21 50 Syracuse 42511973 Army 34
Navy 4/11/1978  Delaware 28 21 49 Bucknell 5111977  Penn St. 34
Virginia 3/18/1980  William & Mary 27 22 49 Syracuse 3/17/1973  Towson 33
Syracuse 4/6/1991  Hofstra 30 18 48 Air Force 3/23/1979  Navy 33
Manhattan 4/12/2000 Wagner 26 22 48 Canisius 3/22/1995  Michigan St. 33
Comnell 4/3/1974  Syracuse 27 20 47 Manhattan 4/1211996  Niagara 33
Saint Joseph’s 3/211997  Niagara 27 20 47 Butler 3/21/1993  Denver 32
Delaware 4/51977 Navy 31
GoALS Notre Dame 3/20/1982  Loyola Maryland 31
Towson 3/30/1983  Lehigh 31
Team Date Opponent Goals At Force 32411979 Princeton 31
Virginia 4/9/1996  WMI 38
A.ir Force 1979 quor{ado Col. 34 GROUND BALLS
Villanova 4/17/1981  Fairleigh Dickinson 34 G d
North Carolina 4/16/1977  Virginia Tech 32 roun
Towson 3/3011983  Lehigh 2 Team Date Opponent Balls
Virginia 3/28/1995  Radford 32 Air Force 1981 California 111
Canisius 4111990  Marietta 31 Virginia 481972 Duke 110
Virginia 4111997 VM 31 Air Force ' 1983 Colorado Mines 109
Johns Hopkins 42111999  Saint Joseph's 31 North Carolina 42311983 Wash. & Lee 106
Syracuse 411311977 Colgate 30 Nprt_h ICarollna 3/8/1987 Penn 105
Syracuse 40611991  Hofstra 30 Virginia 4091199 VMI 105
UMBC 3/7/1992 Marist 30 North Carolina 3/2/1991 Radford 104
Virginia 4/8/1972 Duke 29 Virginia 3/26/1975  Ohio Wesleyan 103
Delaware 4711976 Swarthmore 29 Virginia 5/4/1983 Virginia Tech 103
Drexel 5/6/1978 Mt. St. Mary's 29 North Carolina 3/17/1984  Towson 103
Harvard 5/9/1978 Williams 29 Villanova 41711991  Lafayette 103
Army 42911987  Air Force 29 Virginia 411973 Duke 102
North Carolina 312511989 Ohio St. 29 UMBC 3/711992  Marist 102
Ohio St. 412211989 Wittenberg 29 Virginia 3/251972  Roanoke 101
North Carolina 3211991  Radford 29 Air Force 1981 Northem Colo. 100
Mt. St. Mary's 3/29/1993  Marist 29 North Carolina 4/16/1983  UMBC 100
Mt. St. Mary's 3/28/2002  Adelphi 100
AssSISTS
) FACEOFFs WON
Team Date Opponent Assists F -
Vighia 41006 M % Team Date  Opponent Won -
i ear piams o Syause 302311988 SUNY Cortland 3
Virginia 3/18/1980  Wiliam & Mary 2 AMY 4/29/1987  Air Force 34
. . Virginia 4/9/1996 VMI 34
North Carolina 3/25/1989  Ohio St. 22 I '
Manhattan 411212000 Wagner 2 Virginia 4/1/1978 North Carolina St. 33
Navy 41111978  Delaware 21 Syracuse 5/16/2000  Georgetown 33
v 33011983 Lehigh 21 North Carolina 4/6/1996 Virginia 32
Mt. St Mary's 412011985  Millrsville 21 \,\’l"g'”'a . ARG S 52
Syracuse 5/4/1985 Penn 21 orth Carol!na 4/21/1990  Duke 31
Johns Hopkins 31171987  Washington Col. 21 $§xgoﬁar°"”a Zf;ﬂggg \ij/lnlsc 21
Army 4/29/1987  Air Force 21
Notre Dame 42011992  Denver 21 Syracuse 5/7/1988 Massachusetts 30
o Villanova 4117/1991  Lafayette 30
Virginia 3/28/1995  Radford 21 .
Virginia 3/28/1995  Radford 29
Comell 4/3/1974 Syracuse 20 Syracuse 2142004 N 29
Virginia 5(14/1983  Loyola Maryland 20 V.V ¢ avy.
; ; ] irginia 4/30/1980  Virginia Tech 28
Saint Joseph’s 3/211997 Niagara 20
Virginia 3/4/2008 WM 20 Syracuse 4/19/1989  Comell 28
Team Single Game Leaders 22



Team Date
Syracuse 5/5/1990
Syracuse 5/15/11991
UMBC 4/26/2014
Denver 3/28/2015
Syracuse 41212015

FACEOFFS ATTEMPTED
Team

North Carolina St. and Virginia
Syracuse and Virginia

UMBC and Towson

Navy and Virginia

Lafayette and Villanova
Virginia and VMI

Maryland and Virginia
Syracuse and Rutgers

Duke and North Carolina
Hobart and Syracuse
Maryland and Virginia
Delaware and Navy

Air Force and Army
Massachusetts and Syracuse
Johns Hopkins and Syracuse
Albany (NY) and Harvard

Opponent

Massachusetts
Michigan St.
Vermont
Georgetown
Albany (NY)

Date

4111978
2/28/1997
4/19/1996
4/24/1982
4171991
4/9/1996
41711976
4/22/1989
4/21/1990
4/6/1994
4/1311974
4/111978
42911987
5/2/1992
5/7/1993
3/25/2015

Faceoffs
Won

Faceoffs Att.

Team Single Game Leaders
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TEAM SINGLE SEASON LEADERS

PoINTS PER GAME Team Year Games Goals GPG
Towson 1974 15 257 17.13
Team Year Games Goals Assists Points PPG Albany (NY) 2015 19 325 17.11
Comnell 1976 16 276 200 476 2975 éOh”S Hopkins ]gg; ]‘5‘ ggg ];8(7)
Syracuse 1984 16 262 191 453 28.31 Jyrqa"“}je y 1978 " %7 1693
Virginia 1997 14 255 141 36 2829 N° n”hs c °P|.'”S 1981 1 00 1660
Syracuse 1991 15 274 150 424 2827 Y°| arolina 1990 18 0 1667
Comell 1974 14 233 162 305 2821 Ca © ' e " o
Albany (NY) 2015 19 325 203 58 2779 B°me 1990 6 w1 144
UMBC 1992 15 245 170 415  27.70 own - :
Towson 1974 15 257 15 413 2753 wohnsHopkins [ -
Marist 108 13 212 143 %5 g7 Comel FrOU -
Johns Hopkins 1978 14 237 144 381 21.21 yracuse :
Harvard 1978 14 224 157 381 2121 Note: Syracuse averaged 20.85 goals per game (271 in 13 games) in 1990,
Johns Hopkins 1981 14 239 141 380 27.14 but later had its three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the NCAA
Syracuse 1988 15 261 145 406 2707  Committee on Infractions.
Syracuse 1989 15 253 152 405 27.00
Syracuse 1986 17 %0 198 458 o264 GOALS
Syracuse 1993 14 243 134 377 26.93 Team Year Games Goals
Brown 2016 19 310 201 511 26.89 Albany (NY) 2015 19 325
Syracuse . 1995 15 255 141 396 26.40 Brown 2016 19 310
North Carolina 1981 12 200 116 316 26.33 Duke 2008 20 304
Syracuse 1994 15 258 134 392 26.13 Yale 1990 18 300
Note: Syracuse averaged 33.31 points per game (433 in 13 games) in 1990,  Duke 2014 20 297
but later had its three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the NCAA Duke 2013 21 295
Committee on Infractions. Albany (NY) 2013 18 287
POINTS Albany (NY) 2014 18 287
Air Force 1986 18 279
Team Year Games Goals Assists Points Cornell 1976 16 276
Albany (NY) 2015 19 325 203 528 ‘S/'rg'“'a ]ggf ]g gi
Brown 2016 19 310 201 511 V.V“’.‘C.“SG 2006 7 269
Duke 2008 20 304 177 481 D"?('”'a 2010 2 269
Duke 2014 20 207 180 417 D“ke 5005 % %67
Comell 1976 16 276 200 476 B“ 2 7 = =
Duke 2013 21 295 169 464 S“’W” e - o
Syracuse 1986 17 260 198 458 Cyrac‘ﬁse 2013 8 s
Albany (NY) 2014 18 287 169 456 S°me 088 e 81
Albany (NY) 2013 18 287 167 454 Dyracuse T = o
Syracuse 1984 16 262 191 453 enver
Virginia 1996 16 275 176 451 Note: Syracuse scored 271 goals in 13 games in 1990, but later had its
Duke 2010 20 269 167 436 three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the NCAA Committee on
North Carolina 1996 17 260 172 432 [Infractions.
Cornell 1975 17 255 175 430
Syracuse 1991 15 o4 150 44  ASSISTS PER GAME
UMBC 1992 15 245 170 415 Team Year Games Goals APG
Stony Brook 2015 18 250 165 415 Comell 1976 16 200 1250
Towson 1974 15 257 156 413 Syracuse 1984 16 191 11.94
Duke 2016 19 254 154 4B gyracuse 1986 17 198 1165
Syracuse 1985 16 236 170 406 Comell 1974 14 162 1157
Syracuse 1988 15 261 145 406 UMBC 1992 15 170 11.33
Note: Syracuse totaled 433 points (271 goals, 162 assists) in 13 games in Harvard 1978 14 157 11.21
1990, but later had its three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the Marist 1986 13 143 11.00
NCAA Committee on Infractions. Virginia 1996 16 176 1100
Albany (NY) 2015 19 203 10.68
GoaLs PER GAME Syracuse 1985 16 170 10.63
Team Year Games Goals GPG Brown 2016 19 201 10.58
Syracuse 1991 15 274 1827  Towson 1974 15 156 10.40
Virginia 1997 14 255 18.21 Syracuse 1983 15 155 10.33
Syracuse 1988 15 261 1740  Comell 1975 17 175 1029
Syracuse 1993 14 243 1736 Johns Hopkins 1978 14 144 10.29
Comell 1976 16 276 17.25 Air Force 1986 18 183 10.17
Syracuse t92 15 25 1720  Comel 1987 14 142 1014
Syracuse 1994 15 258 17.20 Syracuse 1989 15 152 10.13
Virginia 1996 16 275 17.19 North Carolina 1996 17 172 10.12
Team Single Season Leaders 24



Team Year Games Goals APG Team Year Games Saves
Delaware 1977 13 131 10.08 Holy Cross 1994 15 292
Note: Syracuse averaged 12.46 assists per game (162 in 13 games) in Manhattan 1999 15 286
1990, but later had its three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the Syracuse 1985 16 284
NCAA Committee on Infractions. Drexel 1994 14 284
Fairfield 1994 1 282
AssSISTS Delaware 1980 16 278
Comell 1996 14 278
Team Year Games Assists Dartmouth 1973 17 275
Albany (NY) 2015 19 203 Canisius 1997 14 274
Brown 2016 19 201 Towson 1979 16 272
Cormell 1976 16 200 Syracuse 1996 15 265
Syracuse 1986 17 198
Syracuse 1984 16 191 SCORING DEFENSE
Air Force 1986 18 183 Goals
Duke 2014 20 180 Team Year Games Allowed Avg.
Duke 2008 20 1 Delaware 1971 12 44 367
V|rg|n|a 1996 16 176 Navy 2006 15 82 547
Comell 1975 17 175 North Carolina 1988 12 67 558
North Carolina 1996 17 172 Princeton 2001 15 87 5.80
Syracuse 1985 16 170 Cornell 1971 14 82 58
UMBC 1992 15 170 Cornell 2006 14 83 593
Duke 2013 21 169 Navy 2000 13 78 6.00
Albany (NY) 2014 18 169 Villanova 2003 15 91 607
Duke 2010 20 167 Bucknell 1996 12 74 647
Albany (NY) 2013 18 167 Notre Dame 2009 16 9 619
Holy Cross 1984 18 165 Princeton 2007 14 87 621
Cornell 1974 14 162 Notre Dame 2012 16 101 631
Note: Syracuse recorded 162 assists in 13 games in 1990, but later had its Bucknell 2007 15 95 6.33
three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the NCAA Committee on Army 1979 13 84 6.46
Infractions. Providence 2008 15 97 647
Maryland 2006 17 10 6.47
Saves PER GAME Comnell 1976 6 104 650
Team Year Games Saves SPG N?VV 2008 16 104 6.50
Fairfield 1994 1 282 25 64 Siena 2009 18 17 650
Manhattan 1997 1 240 21.81
Delaware 1978 1 304 171 FACEOFF WINNING PERCENTAGE
Canisius 1996 14 304 21.71 Team Year Games Won Att. Pct.
Syracuse 1973 10 213 21.30 Bryant 2013 19 318 437 728
Canisius 1995 14 297 21.21 Delaware 1986 16 269 374 719
Saint Joseph’s 1996 15 318 21.20 Delaware 2007 19 314 439 715
Syracuse 1972 16 335 20.94 Delaware 2005 17 253 359 705
Canisius 1993 13 269 20.69 Hartford 2016 18 305 441 692
Drexel 1994 18 284 20.29 Syracuse 1988 15 299 434 689
Notre Dame 1981 12 241 20.08 Syracuse 2001 16 267 388 638
Butler 1993 15 301 20,07 Delaware 1985 16 260 378 688
Drexel 1991 13 260 20.00 Towson 1994 12 249 364 684
Canisius 1998 13 259 19.92 Bryant 2014 21 308 454 678
Fairfield 1997 16 318 19.88 Delaware 2006 17 261 385 678
Syracuse 1983 15 298 19.87 Syracuse 2000 16 289 421 677
Cornell 1996 14 218 19.86 Virginia 1980 14 228 337 677
Canisius 1997 14 274 19.57 Denver 2016 16 280 416 673
Syracuse 1984 16 312 19.50 North Carolina 1993 16 283 422 671
Holy Cross 1994 15 292 19.47 Harvard 2007 12 173 258 671
SAVES Bryant 2015 18 242 361 670
Brown 2016 19 360 539  .668
Team Year Games Saves Denver 2015 19 320 481 665
Syracuse 1972 16 335 Denver 2006 17 246 370 665
Saint Joseph’s 1996 15 318
Fairfield 1997 16 318 FAceoFFs WON
Syracuse 1984 16 312
Delaware 1978 14 304 Team Year  Games  Won
Canisius 1996 14 304 Duke 2013 21 363
North Carolina 1973 17 300 Brown 2016 19 360
Syracuse 1983 15 298 Denver 2015 19 320
Canisius 1995 14 297 Bryant 2013 19 318
Duke 2014 20 318
Team Single Season Leaders 25



Team Year Games Won GROUND BALLS

Delaware 2007 19 314 Ground
North Carolina 1996 17 309 Team Year Games Balls
Bryant 2014 21 308 North Carolina 1989 18 1,170
Hartford 2016 18 305 North Carolina 1996 17 1,154
Duke 2016 19 301 Towson 1991 16 1,125
Syracuse 1988 15 299 North Carolina 1991 16 1,122
Duke 2015 18 29 Virginia 1972 15 1,065
Syracuse 2015 16 292 Syracuse 1986 17 1,011
Syracuse 2000 16 289 Syracuse 1984 16 1,010
Towson 2001 18 288 North Carolina 1993 16 997
Albany (NY) 2013 18 284 North Carolina 1987 13 987
North Carolina 1993 16 283 North Carolina 1982 14 982
North Carolina 2009 18 281 Syracuse 1995 15 959
Denver 2016 16 280 Villanova 1991 14 952
Drexel 2014 18 217 North Carolina 1984 13 920
Brown 2015 17 217 North Carolina 1995 16 909
Syracuse 1983 15 908
FACEOFFS ATTEMPTED Syracuse 1989 15 905
Team Year Games Attempted  North Carolina 1983 13 903
Duke 2013 1 581 Syracuse 1994 15 888
Syracuse 1991 15 886
Albany (NY) 2015 19 579 North Carolina 1985 13 882
Albany (NY) 2013 18 571
Duke 2014 20 551
Brown 2016 19 539 MAN-UP OFFENSE EFFICIENCY
Duke 2015 18 527 Man-Up B
Duke 2008 20 510 Team Year Goals Opportunities  Pct.
Delaware 1999 17 506 Detroit 2014 34 48 708
Duke 2010 20 506 Marist 2016 17 28 607
Duke 2016 19 504 Denver 2015 38 63 603
Stony Brook 2015 18 503 North Carolina 1985 41 70 586
North Carolina 1996 17 492 Army 1997 37 64 578
Virginia 1996 16 491 Duke 1999 37 66 .561
Duke 2011 20 487 Colgate 2015 28 50 560
Syracuse 2004 17 486 Marist 2015 28 50 .560
Denver 2013 19 486 Loyola Maryland 2006 124 43 .558
Cornell 2013 18 483 Manhattan 2002 48 87 552
Denver 2015 19 481 North Carolina 2010 27 49 551
Colgate 2012 18 480 Johns Hopkins 2014 30 55 545
Johns Hopkins 2015 18 479 Stony Brook 2016 32 59 542
Vermont 2015 16 479 Lehigh 2012 26 48 542
Maryland 2010 25 47 532
GROUND BALLS PER GAME Penn 2010 28 53 528
Ground Colgate 2007 29 55 527
Team Year Games Balls GBPG \L;MBC 28(1)2 28 g; ggg
Virginia 1975 11 878 79.82 rginia :
North Carolinz 1987 13 987 7592  NoteDame Ci — e S
North Carolina 1984 13 920 70.77
Towson 1991 18 1125 7031 MAN-DOWN DEFENSE EFFICIENCY
North Carolina 1982 14 982 70.14 Man-Down .
North Carolina 1991 16 1,122 70.13 Team Year Stops Opportunities Pct.
North Carolina 1981 12 836 69.67 Notre Dame 2012 33 37 892
North Carolina 1983 13 903 69.46 Notre Dame 1996 57 64 891
Villanova 1991 14 952 68.00 Marist 2004 65 73 890
North Carolina 1996 17 1,154 67.88 Penn St. 2002 64 73 877
North Carolina 1985 13 882 67.85 Vermont 2003 39 45 867
North Carolina 1989 18 1,170 65.00 Massachusetts 2001 69 80 863
Syracuse 1995 15 959 63.93 Binghamton 2013 25 29 862
Syracuse 1984 16 1,010 63.13 St. John's (NY) 2005 56 65 862
Syracuse 1993 14 874 62.43 Bucknell 2000 62 72 861
North Carolina 1993 16 997 62.31 North Carolina 1981 74 86 .860
Notre Dame 1986 13 790 60.77 Air Force 2004 35 41 854
Syracuse 1983 15 908 60.53 Lafayette 2005 46 54 852
North Carolina 1986 14 846 60.43 Johns Hopkins 2003 40 47 851
Syracuse 1989 15 905 60.33 Delaware 2004 85 100 850
Navy 2009 34 40 850
Princeton 2012 34 40 850
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Team

Johns Hopkins
Delaware
Massachusetts
Notre Dame

Year

1984
2005
2005
1984

Man-Down

ScORING MARGIN PER GAME

Team

Cornell
Towson
Syracuse
Cornell
Cornell

Johns Hopkins
North Carolina
Johns Hopkins
Syracuse
Virginia
Syracuse
Johns Hopkins
Princeton
Virginia

North Carolina
North Carolina
Duke

Johns Hopkins
North Carolina

Year

1976
1974
1988
1977
1974
1981
1991
1978
1984
1997
1991
1979
1996
2006
1981
1993
2008
1980
1982

Stops Opportunities Pct.

62 73 849

101 19 849

71 84 845

64 76 842

Goals

Games Goals Allowed Margin
16 276 104 172
15 257 110 147
15 261 118 143
13 213 91 122
14 233 107 126
14 239 114 125
16 253 115 138
14 237 17 120
16 262 126 136
14 255 136 119
15 274 149 125
13 197 89 108
15 235 11 124
17 269 129 140
12 200 103 97
16 247 120 127
20 304 146 158
15 227 11 116
14 215 107 108

Note: Syracuse averaged a scoring margin of 11.31 (271 goals scored,

124 goals allowed in 13 games) in 1990, but later had its three NCAA

Championship contests vacated by the NCAA Committee on Infractions.

MosT IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

Team

Air Force
Loyola Maryland
Rutgers
Quinnipiac
Bryant
Hofstra
Robert Morris
Towson
Brown
Villanova
Canisius
Hartford
Penn St.
Vermont
Manhattan
Yale

Boston U.
Hobart
Maryland

Mt. St. Mary’s
Saint Joseph’s

2015

87
7-8
5-10
7-8
8-10
5-9
3-11
126
12-5
6-8
3-12
7-8
59
6-10
1-14
11-5
6-8
7-7
15-4
5-10
11-6

2016
15-3
14-4
11-5
12-4
10-5
9-6
7-8
16-3
16-3
9-5
4-8
1-7
87
9-8
3-12
13-3
87
10-7
17-3
6-8
12-4

$Improved

55
5.5

45
35
3.5
3.5
3.5
3
3

25
25
25

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between
the two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two. Includes

postseason.

Margin/
Game

10.75
9.80
9.53
9.38
9.00
8.93
8.63
8.57
8.50
8.50
8.33
8.31
8.27
8.24
8.08
7.94
7.90
7.73
7.1

Team Single Season Leaders
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TEAM MISCELLANEOUS LEADERS

CONSECUTIVE VICTORIES

Team

Cornell
Princeton
North Carolina
Johns Hopkins
Syracuse
Johns Hopkins
Syracuse

Air Force
Johns Hopkins
North Carolina
Johns Hopkins
Virginia
Maryland
Bowling Green
Ohio St.
Cornell
Syracuse
Cornell

Notre Dame

Dates

3/20/76-5/20/78
3/16/96-3/7/98
3/14/81-5/29/82
4/22/78-4/1/80
3/11/89-5/5/90
4/12/80-5/23/81
4/27/83-5/19/84
1970-71
3/10/84-3/30/85
3/2/91-3/4/92
3/5/05-2/25/06
2/17-5/29/06
3/8/16-5/28/16
1975-76
3/22/78-3/21/79
4/26/86-5/23/87
3/5/88-5/30/88
2/21/-5/19/07
2/14-5/3/09

*Streak terminated by the vacation of Syracuse’s three 1990 NCAA

Championship contests by the NCAA Committee on Infractions. Syracuse
had won those three games and its first game of 1991 for 28 consecutive

victories.

CONSECUTIVE HOME VICTORIES

Team

Syracuse
Johns Hopkins
Air Force
Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins
North Carolina
North Carolina
Cornell
Syracuse
Princeton
Denver

Johns Hopkins
Syracuse
Duke

Duke

Virginia
Princeton
Duke

Virginia
Hofstra
Cornell

MActive streak entering 2016 season. *Streak terminated by the vacation

Dates

4/24/82-3/18/87
4/3/01-2/25/06
1977-85
4/24/82-5/19/85
4/29/78-3/20/82
4/12/80-7/21/84
4/21/90-3/26/94
3/20/76-3/31/79
4/18/87-5/5/90
4/8/95-3/6/99
4/27/13-5/15/16
5/20/72-5110/75
3/7/92-3/10/95
3/31/07-2/20/09
3/8/13-3/7/15
3/27/04-5/13/06
3/9/92-3/11/95
3/20/10-4/22/11
5/14/94-4/19/96
3/6/10-4/30/11
5/15/10-4/10/12

of Syracuse’s three 1990 NCAA Championship contests by the NCAA

Committee on Infractions. Syracuse had won the first of those games at
home to extend the streak to 26 before losing its first home game of the

1991 season.

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE VICTORIES

(includes conference tournaments)

Team

Cornell
Princeton
Bowling Green
Army

4/29/95-3/30/02

Team

Albany (NY)
Siena

Notre Dame
Delaware
Saint Joseph’s
Denver

Navy
Syracuse
Notre Dame
Towson
Loyola Maryland
Virginia
Bucknell

Notre Dame
Manhattan

Dates

3/30/13-present
4/19/08-3/19/11
4/15/93-4/2/98
4[7/79-4/16/83
1999-00
4/27/13-present
3/24/06-3/26/08
3/13/10-3/21/12
3/11/00-4/7/02
4/13/02-4/24/04
4/20/13-2121/15
3/23/82-4/13/85
4/14/00-3/23/02
4/10/84-4/13/85
3/24/02-3/15/03

Mctive streak entering 2015 season.

WINNING PERCENTAGE

Team

Virginia
Cornell

North Carolina
Johns Hopkins
Syracuse
Princeton
North Carolina
Johns Hopkins
Cornell

Johns Hopkins
Siena

North Carolina
Bucknell
Loyola Maryland
Air Force
Syracuse
Syracuse
Cornell

Notre Dame
Massachusetts

Year

2006
1976
1991
2005
1988
1997
1982
1984
1977
1979
1979
1981
1996
2012
1984
1984
2000
2007
2009
2012

Won

Lost

i il e I e I e I > i e I > I eo I > B en I e B eo B e B o)

Pct.

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
047
938
938
938
.938
938
938

Note: Syracuse recorded 13 wins without a loss in 1990, but later had its
three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the NCAA Committee on
Infractions (official record listed as 10-0).

WINs IN A SEASON

Team

Duke

Loyola Maryland
North Carolina
Duke

Hofstra
Virginia

Duke

Duke

Denver
Maryland
Comell

Air Force

Yale

Johns Hopkins
Syracuse
Syracuse
Duke

Year

2008
2012
1991
2005
2006
2006
2007
2014
2015
2016
1976
1986
1990
2005
2008
2009
2010

Team Miscellaneous Leaders
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Team

Albany (NY)
Brown
Towson

Year

2015
2016
2016

CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS
(Streak can begin before 1971)

Team

Johns Hopkins
Syracuse
Maryland
Georgetown
Virginia

North Carolina
Cornell
Massachusetts
Virginia
Princeton
Towson

Notre Dame
Cornell
Massachusetts
Navy

Duke

MActive streak entering 2017 season.

Years

1972-09
1976-06
1994-present
1990-10
1967-86
1979-96
1999-2015
1966-82
1988-03
1990-04
1983-96
2003-present
1971-83
1986-98
1971-82
2005-present

Wins
16

16

Season

MosT IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

Team

Towson

Duke
Syracuse
Siena

Mt. St. Mary's
Loyola Maryland
Albany (NY)
Bryant

Johns Hopkins
Navy

Colgate
Lehigh

Saint Joseph’s
Marist

Ohio St.
Colgate

Yale

Colgate

Ohio St.
UMBC
Delaware
Marist

Mt. St. Mary's
Stony Brook

Year

2001
2005
2008
1979
1973
2012
2013
2014
1972
2004
2011
2012
2014
2015
1974
1975
1985
1993
1993
1997
1998
2004
2010
2015

W-L Previous
14-4 3-10
17-3 58
16-2 58
12-0 4-8
10-2 29
18-1 8-5
13-5 5-11
16-5 8-11
11-2 37
15-3 6-7
11-5 3-10
14-3 79
11-4 511
144 6-9
11-5 39
9-3 2-8
10-3 4-9
93 39
8-6 2-12
9-3 39
9-6 3-12
10-7 312
12-5 5-10
13-5 6-10

$Improved

8.5

85

8.5
8

—
(&3]

[o> e NerNerNerNep)

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between
the two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two. Includes

postseason.

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY

Team

Villanova
Virginia
Syracuse
North Carolina
Harvard

North Carolina
Ohio St.
UMBC

Date

4117182
4/9/96

AN3(77
3/25/89
4/28/76
411677
4/22/89
3/7192

Opponent Score Margin
Fairleigh Dickinson 34-1 33
VMI 38-5 33
Colgate 30-2 28
Ohio St. 291 28
MIT 270 27
Virginia Tech 32-5 27
Wittenberg 29-3 26
Marist 30-4 26

Team

North Carolina
Army

Drexel
Syracuse
Towson

Air Force
Princeton
Notre Dame
North Carolina

Date

3/28/74
4129178
3/28/79
51/79
3/30/83
1984
3/25/85
4126187
3/2/91

Opponent

North Carolina St.

UConn

West Chester
Union

Lehigh
Denver
FDU-Florham
Wittenberg
Radford

Score
27-2
27-2
27-2
28-3
32-7
28-3
28-3
26-1
29-4

Margin

Team Miscellaneous Leaders
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ATTENDANCE RECORDS

NCAA TOURNAMENT SINGLE-GAME ‘:g';:i ;‘j'msst’ Darf — . '|‘°°:t'°'c')h,
L io St. vs. Air Force, April 21, olumbus, Ohio
ATTENDANCE 19,165  Syracuse vs. Virginia and Johns Hopkins vs. Baltimore
Princeton, March 1, 2
Attnd.  Teams (Score), Date Location 18,694 Johnnsnﬁi&?i,r]s gtrCNav'y, E\g% 24, 2004 Annapolis, Md.
52,004 Jorgls H(?l[)(|(1ll:]1)s (|\£/3|) st.GDezlgév;re (3) and Duke (12) vs. Baltimore 18,489  Johns Hopkins vs. Navy, May 8, 1971 Houston
ornell (11), May 26, - ‘ _ 18,458  Hobart at Syracuse, April 14, 1990 Syracuse, N.Y.
49,562 Massaghusetts (?1)0\/)3-MMar>é|?ng 0(8% and Virginia (17) ~ Philadelphia 18,244  Johns Hopkins at Syracuse, March 24, 1990 Syracuse, N.Y.
vs. oyracuse (1U), May 2/, 17,586  Johns Hopkins at Maryland, May 12, 1973 College Park,
48,970  Syracuse (13) vs. Johns Hopkins (10), May 26, 2008  Foxborough, P v Y gMd.
48443 Johns Hopkins (12) vs, Duke (1), May 28, 2007 8 l{\/lass. 17,138 North Carolina vs. Princeton, Virginia vs. Comell and Baltimore
. onns Ropxins (12) vs. Duke (11), May 2o, 200 altimore Johns Hopkins vs. UMBC, March 10, 2012
48,224 SyracuDse k“%%)\/sl\-/lV'f%E'azgg g and Johns Hopkins (10) FOXb,SIrOUQh, 17,119 Johns Hopkins vs. Princeton and Duke vs. Maryland, Baltimore
vs. Duke (9), May 24, ass. February 28, 2009
47,062 Virginia (15) vs. Massachusetts (7), May 29, 2006 Philadelphia 17,057 Johns Hogdns vs. UMBC, Virginia vs. Cornell and Baltimore
46,923 Syr|:>z:1<.:uset(15()7\)/siv.|lohg§J I-Iz%%lzins (9) and Navy (8) vs. Baltimore Syracuse vs. Georgetown, March 12, 2011
rinceton (/), May 29, 16,759  Johns Hopkins at Maryland, April 22, 1989 College Park,
45275  Duke (18) vs. Maryland (9) and Johns Hopkins (9) vs.  Philadelphia i gMd.
Virginia (8), May 28, 2005 . 16,595  Virginia at Syracuse, February 27, 2009 Syracuse, N.Y.
45,039 Maryland (9) vs. Duke (4) and Virginia (14) vs. Denver  Baltimore 16,042 Johns Hopkins at Navy, April 19, 2008 Annapolis, Md.
4490 Joéﬁé l'ilﬂc?gk?r?s’ (29?)1\25 Duke (8), May 30, 2005 Phiadelphia 15,656 Hol1y7C£<z)s1s3 vs. Navy and Colgate vs. Michigan, March  Flushing, N.Y.
44,389 Dulée (g 4|>| \(/% \(}Eimz% (12 ?6)1%nd Notre Dame (12) vs. Baltimore 15283  Johns Hopkins at Maryland, April 28, 1979 College Park,
ornell (7), May 29, Md.
41,935 Syracuse (10) vs. Comell (9), May 25, 2009 Foxborough, 15,271 Johns Hopkins at Navy, April 20, 2002 Annapolis, Md.
o , Mass. 15,109  Maryland at Navy, April 3, 2009 Annapolis, Md.
37,944 Virginia (9) vs. Johns Hopkins (7), May 26, 2003 Baltimore 14,751 Syracuse vs. Notre Dame, April 30, 2011 Syracuse, N.Y.
37,823  Johns Hopkins (19) vs. Syracuse (8), May 24, 2003 Balt!more 14,625  Maryland at Navy, Apri 6, 2007 Annapolis, Md.
37,126 Duke (6) vs. Notre Dame (5) (of), May 31, 2010 Baltimore 14,386 Johns Hopkins at Maryland, May 14, 1977 College Park,
36,594 Syracuse (17) vs. Duke (7) and Comnell (15) vs. Foxborough, Md.
Virginia (6), May 23, 2009 Mass. 14,340  Syracuse vs. Virginia, March 4, 2011 Syracuse, N.Y.
35,661  Virginia (9) vs. Maryland (7), May 30, 2011 . Bglhmorg 14,124 Maryland at Navy, April 8, 2005 Annapolis, Md.
33,137 Maryland (15) vs. Brown (14) and North Carolina (18)  Philadelphia 13,857  Johns Hopkins at Navy, April 22, 2006 Annapolis, Md.
vs. Loyola Maryland (13), May 28, 2016 13,722 Syracuse at Massachusetts, April 25, 2009 Ambherst, Mass
31,774  Loyola Maryland (7) vs. Notre Dame (5) and Maryland ~ Foxborough, ' ’ ' ’ '
(16) vs. Duke (10), May 26, 2012 Mass. *?Ia\ngf\ geld in (;:onju?g;i?ntzviﬂx/’ spri?g f?gébzall ga;n;e. Nofti: Eefolrj tl}(q startt
O recoras in , the viay 1z, , matcnup or Jonns HopKInNs ai
e Lo (e (), W T () Ve 42, 20 FOXb&gggh’ Navy attracted 14,000 fans. The NCAA thanks Stacie Michaud and Paul
’ Krome for contributing research.
zEGULAR SEASON SINGLE-GAME SINGLE-SEASON TOTAL ATTENDANCE
TTENDANCE Team Year Games Attendance
Attnd. Teams, Date Location SyraCUSG 2009 18 1957530
*31,078  Ohio St. vs. Air Force, April 24, 2010 Columbus, Ohio  Johns Hopkins 2008 17 192,499
*30,192  Ohio St. vs. Notre Dame, April 25, 2009 Columbus, Ohio  Syracuse 2008 18 183,567
*29,601  Ohio St. vs. Denver, April 19, 2008 Columbus, Ohio  Johns Hopkins 2007 17 177 488
25,934  Notre Dame vs. St. John’s (NY), Duke vs. Syracuse ~ East Rutherford,  Duke 2007 20 170,639
and North Carolina vs. Johns Hopkins, April 1, 2012 N.J. Duke 2010 20 162,944
25,710  Virginia vs. North Carolina, Syracuse vs. Princeton East Rutherford, Syracuse 2004 17 162,361
and Hofstra vs. Delaware, April 10, 2010 N.J. Virginia 2011 17 156153
25115  Duke vs. Syracuse, St. John's (NY) vs. Rutgers and  East Rutherford, : '
Johns Hopkins vs. North Carolina, April 3, 2011 N.J. Johns Hopkins 2005 16 196,146
. X L ; : Maryland 2011 18 153,367
24,581  Ohio St. vs. Michigan, April 16, 2016 Columbus, Ohio Syracuse 2011 17 144,431
22,308  Virginia vs. North Carolina, Syracuse vs. Princeton East Rutherford, Syracuse 2013 20 137’912
and Hofstra vs. Delaware, April 4, 2009 N.J. Nyt D 2010 17 13 1’222
*21.064 Ohio State vs. Maryland, April 18, 2015 Columbus, Ohio Vi?gri‘;ia ame 2010 8 130495
20,911 Joh1n73 Ei&p(l)(ms vs. Maryland and Army vs. Navy, April Baltimore Johns Hopkins 2003 16 129,300
20,732 Johns Hopkins vs. Maryland and Army vs. Navy, April  Baltimore Virginia 2009 18 127,570
11, 2009 Duke 2011 20 126,114
20,180  Johns Hopkins vs. Princeton and Virginia vs. Baltimore Virginia 2008 18 125,148
Syracuse, March 3, 2007 Maryland 2015 19 123,493
19,875  Comell vs. Princeton and Syracuse vs. Notre Dame,  East Rutherford, ~ Maryland 2012 18 121,910
April 27, 2013 N.J. Syracuse 1990 13 121,034
19,850  Johns Hopkins at Maryland, April 18, 1987 College Park,
Md.
19,742 Notre Dame vs. Loyola Maryland, Duke vs. Maryland Baltimore
and Princeton vs. Johns Hopkins, March 6, 2010
Attendance Records 30



SINGLE-SEASON AVERAGE ATTENDANCE

Team

Johns Hopkins
Syracuse
Johns Hopkins
Syracuse
Johns Hopkins
Syracuse
Syracuse
Virginia

Duke
Maryland
Syracuse
Duke

Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins
Notre Dame
Syracuse
Syracuse
Syracuse
Johns Hopkins
Virginia

2016 SINGLE-SEASON TotAL HOME

ATTENDANCE
Team

Syracuse

Ohio St.
Brown

Army West Point
Maryland
Johns Hopkins
Denver

Notre Dame
Yale

Loyola Maryland
Navy

North Carolina
Virginia
Hofstra
Towson

Duke

Rutgers

Saint Joseph's
Fairfield
Georgetown
Princeton
Albany (NY)
Cornell

Penn St.
Richmond

2016 SINGLE-SEASON

ATTENDANCE
Team

Syracuse

Ohio St.
Maryland

Johns Hopkins
Army West Point
Brown

Denver

Notre Dame
Yale

North Carolina
Loyola Maryland

Year

2008
2009
2007
2008
2005
2004
1990
2011
2007
2011
2011
2010
2003
2004
2010
1995
2001
1989
1995
2010

Games
9

N
o ©

00 00 N OO0 0O~ ©

—
~ © G

—_
o

O 0o O 00 0o ~ o

Games

—_
o © NN oo

0o ~ 00 0o oo

Games Attendance

17 192,499
18 195,530
17 177,488
18 183,567
16 156,146
17 162,361
13 121,034
17 156,153
20 170,639
18 153,367
17 144,431
20 162,944
16 129,300
15 118,004
17 131,222
15 115,416
16 118,701
15 110,934
14 103,103
18 130,495

Total

36,120
34,374
25435
23,781
21,708
20,375
19,808
18,410
16,676
16,425
14,758
14,389
13,339
12,232
12,164
11,924
10,503
10,120
9,517
9,439
9,383
9,125
9,010
8,360
8,077

Total Average
36,120 4,013
34,374 3,819
21,708 3,101
20,375 2,910
23,781 2,642
25,435 2,543
19,808 2,476
18,410 2,301
16,676 2,084
14,389 2,055
16,425 2,053

Average

11,323
10,863
10,440
10,198
9,759
9,551

9,310
9,185
8,632
8,520
8,496
8,147
8,081

7,867
7,719
7,694
7419
7,396
7,365
7,250

AVERAGE HOME

Team
Virginia
Navy
Hofstra
Cornell
Rutgers
Georgetown
Harvard
Duke
Fairfield
Princeton
Albany (NY)
Michigan
Marquette
Penn St.

Games

00 O> O> 00 00O 0O O O~ ~ O 00 W oo

Total

13,339
14,758
12,232
9,010
10,503
9,439
7,985
11,924
9,517
9,383
9,125
6,673
6,326
8,360

Average

1,667
1,639
1,529
1,501
1,500
1,348
1,330
1,324
1,189
1,172
1,140
1,112
1,054
1,045

Attendance Records
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DIVISION | ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

Mar./
sco Rl NG OFFENSE Year Team Games GF GA Margin Gm.
2003  Johns Hopkins 16 24 1M 13 7.06
Year Team Games  Goals Avg. 2004  Navy 18 221 127 94 5.22
1996  Virginia 16 275 1719 2005  Duke 20 267 139 128 640
1997  Virginia 14 255 18.21 2006  Virginia 17 269 129 140 824
1998  Johns Hopkins 14 205 14.64 2007 Cornell 16 224 112 112 7.00
1999 Virginia 16 240 15.00 2008  Duke 20 304 146 158  7.90
2000 Hartford 16 250 15.63 2009  Syracuse 18 233 133 100 556
2001  Quinnipiac 16 240 15.00 2010  Virginia 18 242 148 94 522
2002 Massachusetts 16 226 1413 2011 Cornell 17 216 140 76 447
2003  Johns Hopkins 16 224 14.00 2012 Massachusetts 16 207 115 92 5.75
2004  Syracuse 17 245 14.41 2013 Cornell 18 262 163 99 5.50
2005 Duke 20 267 13.35 2014 Loyola Maryland 17 219 127 92 5.41
2006  Virginia 17 269 15.82 2015  Albany (NY) 19 325 190 136 7.1
2007  Comell 16 224 14.00 2016 Brown 19 310 171 139 732
2008  Duke 20 304 15.20
2009  Virginia 18 234 13.00
2010 Robert Morris 15 230 1533 WINNING PERCENTAGE
2011 Robert Morris 15 207 13.80
2012 Robert Morris 15 21504338 Year Team Won  Lost  Pct.
2013 Albany (NY) 18 287 15.94 1996  Bucknell 12 0 1.000
2014 Albany (NY) 18 287 15.94 1997  Princeton 15 0 1.000
2015  Albany (NY) 19 325 17.11 1998  Princeton 14 1 933
2016 Brown 19 310 16.32 1999  Loyola Maryland 12 1 923
2000  Syracuse 15 1 938
2001  Princeton 14 1 933
SCORING DEFENSE 2002  Syracuse 15 2 882
2003  Virginia 15 2 882
Goals 2004  Syracuse 15 2 882
Year Team Games Allowed Avg. 2005 Johns HOpkinS 16 0 1.000
1996  Bucknell 12 74 6.17 2006  Virginia 17 0 1.000
1997  Princeton 15 103 6.87 2007 Cornell 15 1 938
1998  Princeton 15 114 7.60 2008  Duke 18 2 .900
1999  Princeton 13 93 715 2009  Notre Dame 15 1 938
2000  Navy 13 78 6.00 2010  Virginia 16 2 .889
2001 Princeton 15 87 5.80 2011 Syracuse 15 2 .882
2002  Maryland 13 91 7.00 2012  Loyola Maryland 18 1 947
2003  Villanova 15 91 6.07 2013 Syracuse 16 4 .800
2004  Binghamton 16 11 6.94 2014 Loyola Maryland 15 2 .882
2005  Navy 16 106 6.63 2015  Denver 17 2 895
2006  Navy 15 82 547 2016 Maryland 17 3 .850
2007  Princeton 14 87 6.21
2008  Siena 16 100 6.25
2009  Notre Dame 16 99 6.19 FACEOFF WINNING
2010  Syracuse 15 111 740
2011 Hofstra 6 105 656 PERCENTAGE
gg]g gggﬁ Bl lg 1561 Sg; Year Team Games Won Lost Pct.
2014 Amy 14 101 7.21 1999  Duke 16 244 143 630
2015  Maryland 19 134 7.05 2000  Syracuse 16 289 138 677
2016  Towson 19 138 726 2001  Syracuse 16 267 121 688
2002  Sacred Heart 14 238 135 638
2003  Loyola Maryland 13 189 98 659
SCORING MARGIN 2004  Georgetown 15 216 110 663
2005 Delaware 17 253 106 705
Mar./ 2006  Delaware 17 261 124 678
Year Team Games GF GA Margin Gm. 2007 Delaware 19 314 125 715
1996  Princeton 15 235 1M 124 827 2008  Marist 16 189 12 628
1997  Virginia 14 255 136 19 850 2009  North Carolina 18 281 168 626
1998  Princeton 15 217 114 103  6.87 2010  Hartford 14 214 129 624
1999  Virginia 16 240 132 108 6.75 2011 Yale 14 203 105  .659
2000  Hartford 16 250 145 105 6.56 2012 WM 14 212 17 644
2001 Massachusetts 14 208 108 100 7.14 2013 Bryant 19 318 119 728
2002  Maryland 13 157 91 66 5.08 2014 Bryant 21 308 146 678
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Year Team Games Won Lost Pct. s H OT P E Rc E N TAG E
2015 Bryant 18 242 119 670

2016 Hartford 18 305 136 .692 Year Team Games Goals Shots Pct.
2010  Stony Brook 17 225 580  .388
2011 Stony Brook 14 172 500 344
MAN-UP OFFENSE EFFICIENCY 2012 Bucknel 16 179 483 371
2013 Albany (NY) 18 287 797 360
Year Team Games Goals  Att. Pct. 2014 Albany (NY) 18 287 759 378
1999 Duke 16 37 66 .561 2015 Stony Brook 18 250 62 402
2000  Villanova 14 31 60 517 2016  Denver 16 217 575 377
2001  Georgetown 14 37 81 457
2002  Syracuse 17 36 76 474
2003  Johns Hopkins 16 40 85 471 TURNOVERS PER GAME
2004  Duke 13 24 48 500
2005  Stony Brook 16 37 82 451 Year Team Games  TOs TPG
2006  Loyola Maryland 12 24 43 .558 2010  Penn St. 13 17 9.00
2007 Colgate 29 55 527 2011 North Carolina 16 193 1206
2008 Virginia 18 34 69 493 2012  Maryland 18 213 1183
2009 UMBC 30 ST 526 2013 Hofstra 14 159 11.36
2010  North Carolina 16 27 49 551 2014  Denver 19 212 1.16
2011 Virginia B 29 %6 518 2015  Towson 18 191 1061
2012 Lehigh 72 48 542 2016 Towson 19 196 10.32
2013 Robert Morris 15 24 47 51
2014 Detroit 14 34 48 .708
AU D] PRI CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME
2016  Marist 16 17 28 607
Caused
Year Team Games TOs CTPG
MAN-DOWN DEFENSE 2010 Maryland 16 182 11.38
2011 Detroit 16 186 11.63
EFFICIENCY 2012 Detroit 15 157 10.47
Year Team Games Stops  Att. Pct. gg]i @ZZ?]LMO"'S 12 122 18%
1999~ Lehigh 8 8 8 78 2015 Abany(NY) 19 188 989
2000 " Bucknel 126272 81 2016 Richmond 6 164 1025
2001  Massachusetts 14 69 80 863
2002  Penn St. 13 64 73 877
2003  Vermont 13 39 45 867
2004  Marist 17 65 73 890
2005 St John’s (NY) 13 56 65 862
2006  Delaware 17 60 74 811
2007  Ohio St. 14 52 62 839
2008  Binghamton 12 29 35 829
2009 Navy 16 34 40 850
2010  Manhattan 16 49 59 831
2011 Syracuse 17 49 60 817
2012 Notre Dame 16 33 37 892
2013  Binghamton 14 25 29 862
2014  Saint Joseph's 15 46 58 793
2015  Saint Joseph's 17 48 60 .800
2016  Hobart 17 39 49 .79
GROUND BALLS PER GAME
Ground
Year Team Games Balls GBPG
2009  North Carolina 18 826 45.89
2010  Virginia 18 669 3717
2011 VM 13 515 39.62
2012 Bryant 18 671 37.28
2013 Virginia 15 599 39.93
2014 Virginia 16 604 37.75
2015 Brown 17 657 38.65
2016  Brown 19 756 39.79
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